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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of.Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-1 Rev.9/2002

General Information
Name of Facility (as licensed) License No. Report for Year Ende Page of
Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a RegalCare 2311-C 9/30/2020 1 37

Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR

FEDERAL LAW.

i HEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that [have examined the accompanying

Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a RegalCare

at Greenwich [facility name], for the cost report period beginning October 1, 2019 and ending September

30, 2020,_ and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete statement

prepared fi~om the books and records of the providers) in accordance with applicable instructions.

hereby certify that 1 have directed Che preparation of the attached General Information and QuesCionnaires,
Schedule of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related
Balance Sheet of this Facility in accordance ~~vith the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the
year ended as specified above.

I have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of

my knowledge under the penalty of perjury. I also certify that all salary and non-salary expenses

presented in this Report as a basis for securing ceimbuisement for Title X1X and/or other State assisted

residents were incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All supporting records for the expenses

recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon

request.

Signed (Administrator) Date Signed (Owner) Date

Printed Name (Administrator) Printed Name (Owner)

Nicotra Redd Eliyahu Mirlis

Subscribed and Sworn State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm. Expires

to before me:
/ /

Address of ivoia~y ruoiic

(Notary Seal)
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-lA Rev. 6/95

State of Connecticut
epartment of Social Services

55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Data Required for Real Wage t~djustment Page of
lA 37

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a Re alCare at Greenwich

Period Covered: From

10/1/2019

To

9/30/2020

Address of Facility

l 188 King Street, Greenwhich,. CT 06831

Report Prepared By

Marcum LLP
Phone Number
203-781-9600

Date
]2/16/2020

Item Total CCNH RHNS (S ecif )

1. Dietar wa es aid $

2. Laundr wa es aid $

3. Housekee in wa es aid $

4. Nursin wa es aid $

5. All other wa es aid $

6. Total Wa es Paid $

7 Tntal calarj~~ nait~

8, Total Wages rind Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report) $

Wages -Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate.

Salaries -Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the

number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-2 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire

'Type of Facility -Organization Structure

Phone No, of Facility

203-531-8300

Repo~~t for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page
2

of

37

Name of Facility (as shown on license)

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a Re alCare at Greei

Address (Na cPc Street, Ciry, State, Zip )

1 l 88 I<in Street, Gceenwhich, CT 06831

License Numbers:

CCNH

2311-C

RHNS (Specify) Medicare Provider No.

07-5069

Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(es))

0 Chronic and Convalescent ~

Nursing Home only (CCNH)

Rest Home with Nursing p (Specify)
Supervision only (RHNS)

Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)

O Proprietorship O LLC O Partnership O Profit Corp. O Non-Profit Corp. O Government O Trust

If this facility opened or closed during report year provide:

Date Opened Date Closed

Has there been any change in ownership

or o eration durin this re oi~t ear? O Yes O No if "Yes," ex lain filll .

Administrator

Name of Administrator

Nicotra Redd

Nursing Home

Administrator's

License No.:

002037

Other O erators/Owners who are assistant administrators full oc art time) of this facilit ,

Name License No,:



State of Connecticut

Annua! Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3 Rev. 10/2005

General I for° atior~ and uestionnaire
Partners/IViembers

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a RegalCare

License No.

2311-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

3 37

Legal Name of Partnership/LLC Business Address

States) and/or Towns) in

Which Registered

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a RegalCare

at Greenwich

1 188 King St~•eet,

Greenwhich, CT 06831

CT

Name of Partners/Members Business Address Title % O~~ned

See attached Schedule



Page 3 Attachment

Fairview Neaith of Greenwich LI.0

Yaakov (Jacob) Sod 13.5Q°r6
20 Herrick Drive
Lawrence, NY 11559

Eliyahu Mirlis Z.00%
5 Barlow Road
Edison, NJ 08817

Shalom Auerbach 12.00%
1200 Bedford Street Apt 303
Stamford, CT Q6905

Benjamin landa 23,85%
1337 East 7 h̀
Brooklyn, NY 11230

Lori Fensterman 9.90%
4 Pond Lane
Sands Point, NY 11050

Stuart Serota 3.00%
447 Rose Lane
Rockville Centre, NY 11570

Matthew Serota 3,00%

4a7 Rose Lane
Rockville Centre, NY 7.1570

Jack Jaffa 9.00%

147 Prince Street
Brooklyn, NY 11201

Baruch Klien 10.00°~

1201 Beach 9th Street
Far Rockaway, NY 11691

(Vliriarn Taub ~.'S4~

59 Causeway.

L.a~uerPnce, NY 11559

Aliza Beer 5,00%

408 Barnard Ave

Cedarhurst, NY 11516



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Fong-Term Care Facility

CSP-3A Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionr~ai~e
Corporate Owners

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a Re

License No.

231 l-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

3A 37

If this facilit is owned or o erated as a cor oration, rovide the followin information:

Le al Name of Cor oration Business Addt•ess State s) in Which Incor orated

Name of Directors, Officers Business Addeess Title
No. Shares

Held by Each

N/A

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10%

of Shares

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005

General Information anti Questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a RegalC 2311-C 9/30/2020 3B 37

If this facility is owned or operated as an individual proprietorship, provide the following information:

Owners) of Facility

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annaaai Report of Long-'I'e~~ Care Facility

CSP-4 Rev. 10/2005

General Information anti Questionnaire
Related Farties*

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwi~c~, LLC d/b/a RegalCare a

License No.

2311-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

4 37

Are any individuals receiving compensation from the facility related through If "Yes," provide the Name/Address and

marriage, ability to control, ownership, family or business association? O Yes O No complete the information on Page 11 of the report.

Are any individuals or companies v✓hich provide goods or services,

including the rental of property or the loaning of funds to this facility,

related through family association, common ownership, control, or business O Yes O No

association to any of the owrters, operators, or officials of this facility? If "Yes," provide the following information:

Name of Related
Individual or Company

Business
Address

Also Provides

Goods/Services to

Non-Related Parties Description ofGoods/Services

Provided

Indicate Where

Costs are Included

in Annual Report

Pa e # /Line #

Cost

Re orted

Actual Cost to the
Related PartyYes No `.%**

RegalCare Rehabilitation,

LLC

26 Firemens Memorial Drive, Suite

205, Pomona. NY 10970 ~ ~ Physical Therapy Page 13/Line Bea 219,577 219,577

RegalCare Rehabilitation,

LLC

26 Firemens Memorial Drive, Suite

205, Pomo~la, NY 10970 ~ ~ Speech Therapy Page 13/Line B9a 82,171 82,171

RegalCare Rehabilitation,

LLC

26 Firemens ivlemorial Drive, Suite

205, Pomona. NY 10970 ~ ~ Occupational Therapy Page 13/ Line B10a 174,293 174;293

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

* Use additional sheets if necessary.

** Provide the percentage amaunl cif revenue received from non-related Parties.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care facility

CSP-5 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of G►•eenwich, LLC d/b/a Regal
License No.

23l i-C
Repo►~t for Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of
5 37

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs
must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows:

Item Method of Allocation
Dieta Number of meals served to residents
Laundry Number of pounds processed
Housekee ing Number of s uare feet serviced

Nursing
Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH
employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse),
Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and
Attendants

Direct Resident Care Consultants Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH
specialist (See listing page 13 )

Maintenance and operation of plant Square feet
Pro erty costs (depreciation) Square feet
Employee health and welfare Gross salaries
Management services Appropriate cost center involved
All other General Adminish•ative ex enses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs
The re arer of this re ort must answer the foilowin uestions a licable to the cost infoi~nation rovided.
1. In the preparation of this Report, were all O

costs allocated as required?
Yes O No ~f "No," explain fully why such allocation was not

made.
.,.iviti

2. Explain the allocation of related company e~:penses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data,
N/A

~ 3. I?id the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers?
(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Heaitn, vuipatienf Services, A~ruii ^vay mare ~erv;ccs, etc.

O Yes ~ T~Io if "No," explain fully why such allocation was not
made.

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-'Perm Care Facility

CSP-6 Rev. 9/2002

~ i ~ 1 ~

~ r~.

Operating g..eases - Incliar~e all long-term leases for motor vehicles anti equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentals

should not be included i'~n these amounts.

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwsch, LLC d/b/a RegalCare at Gre

License No.

2311-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

6 37

Name and Address of Lessor

Related * to

Owners,

Operators,

Officers

Description of Items Leased

Date of

Lease**

Tenn of

Lease

Annual

Amount

of Lease

Amount

ClaimedYes No
Eagle Leasing Company O O Storage

Monthly Monthly 7.190 7,190

Pifiey Bowes O O Weighing Platform
Monthly Monthly 334 334

~ 0

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ 0

Is a Mileage Log Book 1'~(aintained for All Leased Vehicles ?
O Yes O No 

Total *** s,o24

* Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. If "Yes," transaction should be reported on Page 4 also.

** Attach copies of newly ac~~iaired leases.

*** Amount should agree to Page 22, Line 6e.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-7 Rev. 6/9S

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Fairview Health of Greemvich, LL 231 1-C 9/30/2020 7 37

The records of this facility for the period covered by this report were maintained nn the following basis:

O Accrual O Cash O Modified Cash

Is the accounting basis for this

period the same as for the O Yes IP "No," explain.

previous period? O No

Independent Accounting Firm

Name of Accounting Firm Address (No. &Street, City, State, Zip Code)

1 Marcum LLP 555 Long Wharf'Drive, 8th Floor, Ne~v Haven,CT 06511

2 Roth&Co CPA &Consultants 1428 36th St #200, Brooklyn. NY 1 1218

3

4

Services Provided by Tllis Finn (describe fully )

] Medicaid and Medicare Cost Report Preparation /Management Advisory Services $ 17,109

2 Preparation of2018 form 1065 Pa~mership tax return, monthly retainer fee $ 1 1,1 47

3

a $
Charge for Services Provided

$ 28,256

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

O Yes O Nn

Leal Services Information

Name of Legal Firm or~Independent Attorney i elepnone Naini~ei

1 Murtha Cullina 203-458-9168

2 Yifat Schnur Esquire LLC 203-357-9200

3 Mark J Witkin 617-589-3857

4 Dorsi & Dorsi 203-934-6337

5 Constable Don Romeo 20~-239-0188

Address (Na &Street, City, State, Zip Code )

1 740 Boston Post Rd. Guilford CT 06437
2 707 Summer St., Stamford CT 06901

3 1 Boston Place 37th Floor, Boston, MA 02108

4 4~} Church St, West Haven, CT 06516

5 18 eck St. North Haven CT 06473

Services Provided by T7~is Firm (describe fully )

! n:~!~~~j~„a! ~Pnrirre n~„e_raJ health reeulatory ~ ~,2~~ i

2 Litigation &legal consulting $ 6,496

3 Ccert filing anr~ marshal service ~ 3,855

4 tax assessment appeal $ 1,182

5 Conversatorship(Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 1,040

Charge for Services Provided

$ 21,831

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

O Yes O No



State of Connecticut

flnnual Report of Long-Terim Care; Facility

CSP-8 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a RegalCare at Greenwich

License No.
2311-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

8 37

Total All
Levels

Total
CCNH
Level

Total
Rf[NS
Level

Total
(Specify)

Period 10/1 Thru 6/30 Period 7/1 Thru 9/30

Total CCNH RI-INS (Specify) Total CCNH RIfNS (Specify)

1. Certified Bed Capacity

A. On last day of PREVIOUS report period ~5 ~5 ~s ~5

B. On last day of THIS report period 75 75 75 75

2. Number of Residents

A. As of midnight of PREVIOUS report period _ 54 64 54 64

B. As of midnight of THIS report period 62 62 62 62

3. Total Number of Days Care Provided During Period

A. Medicare 4,952 4,952 3,727 3,727 1,225 1,225

B. Medicaid (Conn.) 16,908 16,908 12.760 12,760 4,148 4.148

C. Medicaid (other states) 622 622 462 462 160 160

D. Private Pav 1,374 1,374 1,051 1,051 323 323

E. State SSI for RCH

F. Other (Specify) HMOiHospice 168 t68 t68 168

G. Total Care Days During Period (3A thru F) 24,o2a 24,024 18,168 18,768 5,856 5,856

Total Number of Days Not Included in Figures in
4. 3G for Which Revenue Was Received for Reserved

Beds
A. Medicaid Bed Reserve Days

B. Other Bed Reserve Days

5. ToPal Resident Days (3G ~- 4A + 4B) 24,024 24,024 18,168 18,168 5,856 5,856



State ofi Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)
Name of Facility

G'airview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a Re

License No.

231 1-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

9 37

4. Were there any changes in the certified bed

If "YES", provide the following information:

capacity during the report year? O Yes O No

Place of Change Change in Beds Capacity After Change

Date of

Cha~lge

CCNH

(1)

RHNS

(2)

(Specify)

(3}

Lost Gained

CCNH RHNS (Specify) Reason for Change(I) (2) (3) (I) (2) (3)

5. If there ~~~as any change in certified bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of

RESIDENT DAYS f'or 90 days following the change.

Change in Resident Days

1st chan e

CCNH RHNS (Specify)

2nd Chan e

3rd Chan e

4th Chan e

(. Number of Residents and Rates nn Se tember 30 of Cost Year

Item

Medicare Medicaid Selfi=Pa Other State Assisted

CCNH CCNH RHNS CCNH RHNS S eci ) R.C.H. ICF-MR

No. of Residents is as a

Per Diem Rate
a n;~P h~~ ~•p,, y~~ zs4.00 a9s.00

b. Two bed rms. v~~ zs~+.00 ~ss.00

c. Three or more

bed rms.

7. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part B

TOTAL CCNH RHNS S eci )

5,122 5,122

B. Medicaid (Exclusive ol'Part B)

1, Maintenance Treatments 4s 4s
_~

2, Restorative Treatments 42a 42a

C. Other 7,522 7,522

D. Totnl Plr~sicnl Thern~y Treatments t3,izo 13,t2o

8. Total Number of Speech Therapy Treahnents

A. Medicare - Part B ~b> ~~a~

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part (3)

1, Maintenance Treatments 25 25

~ Re;si.,rative "i'reatmenYsL, Z2s z28

C. Other t,e4~ i,na~

D. Total Speech TGernpy Trenhnents 2,685 2.685

9. 1'otai Number of Occiipatioual Therapy Treatments

A. Medicare - Part B

_ _

i, ~ ~H ~. i ~'~
--_

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

I, Maintenance Treatments 41 4i

2. Restorative Treatments 366 366

C. Other 5,806 5,806

D. Toler/ Occuprrlioi~u/ Tlrera~~y Trenlmeuis 10,361 10,361



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-10 Rev. 9/2002

Report of Expenditures -Salaries &Wages
Name of Facility

Fairview Flealth of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a RegalCare at Greet

License No.

231 I-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

10 37

Are time records maintlined by aIlu~dividuals receiving compensation? O Yes O No

'Cotal Cost and Hours

Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours (Specify) Hours

A. Salaries and Wages*
I. OperatorslOwners (Complete also Sec. I

of Schedule A I )
2. Administrators) (Complete also Sec. IIf

of Schedule A l) ~~7,3 10 ~_ 107

3. Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. IV

of Schedule A 1)

4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephone
o erator, clerks, rece tionists, etc.) ~1~4,67 i 16,484

5. Dietary Service
a. Head Dietitian
b. Food Service Su ervisor

c. Dieta Workers 516,1 15 27,531

6. Housekeeping Service

a. Head Housekee er

b.' Other Housekee ing Workers I6~ ;i9n 1 1 ,71

7. Repairs R Maintenance Services

a. Engineer or Chief of Maintenance

V. Other Maintenance Workers 7~,r,~~2 ~, old

8. Law~dry Service
a. Su ervisor
h. Other Laund Workers 28,793 1,704

9. Barber and Beautician Services
1 0. Protective Services

1 . Accounting Services

a. Head Accountant

h. Other Accountants
1 2. Professional Care of Residents

a. Directors and Assistant Director of Nurses 13u,L~~~~ ',~i; l

b. RN
I. Direct Care ~4U ~7~1 I? 0?U

2. Administrative** ~?H,?°a~ ~_`~~>>

c. LPN
1. Direct Care 803,012 23,074

2. Administrative**

d. Aides and Attendants 1,071,030 54,949

e. Physical Thera fists

E S eech Thera fists 6,92 179

g. Occu ational Thera fists

h. 2ecrealion Workers 76.699 3,298

i. Ph}~sicians
1. Medical Director ~3,~174 2,091

2. Utilization Revie~~~
3. ResidentC~rc***
d. (lth~r (Cnrritvl

j. Dentists
k. Pharmacists ~
I. Podiatrists
m. Social Workers/Case Management 66,654 2,054

n. Marketing
o. Other (Specify)

See Attached Schedule
A-13. TotalSalai7. E,1 enditures 4,168,1 16 160,550

* Do not include in this section any expenditwes plid to persons ~vho receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis.

** Administrative -costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and

Infection Control Nurse. Such casts shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.

*** This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other

private pa~~ residents must be removed on Page 28.



Attachment Page IO/13

Schedule of Other Salaries and W:~ges (Page t0)

CCNH RHNS (S eciP

Positim~ $ Huurs $ Hours $ Hours

0

Total $ - - $ - - $ - -

Schedule of Other fees (Page 13)

~r~ivu uuNC (Snecifvl

Service $ Hours $ Hours $ I-lours

0

Clinical Services $ 11,234 66

Clinical Consultants - MDS Consultin $ 4,500 416

Total $ 15,734 482 $ - - $ -



State of Connecticut

Annual &Zeport of Long-Terate (:are Facility

CSP-11 Rev. 10/2005

Schedule Al -Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*
Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich. LLC d/b~a ResalCare at Greenwich

License No.

2311-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

1 1 37

L

Name

Salary Paid
Fringe Benefits

acid/or Other

Payments

(describe fiilly)

Full Description of

Services Rendered

Total

Hours

Worked

Line Where

Claimed on

Page 10

Name and Address of All

Other Employment**

Total

Hours

Worked

Compensation

ReceivedC~CNH RHNS (Specific)

Section I -Operators/Owners

Eli Mirlis 128.02 Non-discrun. Owner 624 A4

Section II -Other related parties

of Operators/O~ti~ners employed

in and paid by facility (EXCEPT

those who may be the

Administrator or Assistant

tAdminestrators tyho are

identified on Page 12).

* No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.

** Include alt employment worked during tt~e cost year.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long- ~'errn Care Facility

CSP-12 Rev. 10/2005

Schedule Al -Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*
Name of Facility (as licensed)

Fairview Health of Greemvich, LLC ci/b/a RegalCare at Greenwich

License No.

2311-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

12 37

Name

Salary Paid
Fringe Benefits

and/or Other

Payments

{describe fully)

Full Description of

Services Rendered

Total Hours

Worked

Line Where

Claimed on

Page 10

Name and Address of All

Other Employment**

Total

Hours

Worked

Compensation

ReceivedCCNH RHNS (Specify)

Section III - Administrators''**

Nicotra Redd 10,921 Non-discrirn. 8/17/2020 = 9/30/2020 26~ A2

Amanda Penamon 32, 25 Non-discrirn. 4/20/2020 - 8/16/2020 680 A2

Eliezer Elefant 43.900 Non-discrirn. 10/ 1 /20 ] 9 - 4/23/2020 1,164 A2

Section IV -Assistant

Administrators

*No allowance for salaries will be~ considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.

** Include all other employment worked during the cost year.

'~** If more than one Administrator is reported, include dates of employment for each.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002

~. Report of Expenditures - Professeonal Fees
Name of Facility
Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a RegalCa

License No.

231 I-C
Report for Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of
13 37

Total Cost and Hours

Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours (S ecifv) Hours

*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee

for service basis in lieu of salary

(For all such services com lete Schedule Bl)

1. Dietitian

2. Dentist 4,200 42

3. Pharmacist 8,066 Monthly

4. Podiatrist'

21),577

___

3,262

5, Physical Therapy

a. Resident Care

b. Other

6. Social Worker

7. Recreation Worker

8. Physicians

a. Medical Director entire facilit )

b, Utilization Review

(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly meeting

c. Resident Care**

d. Administrative Services facility
~ . Infection Control Committee

(Quarterly mcctings)

Z. Pharmaceutical Committee

(Quarterly meetings)

3. Staff Development Committee
(Once annuaiiyj

e. Other (Specify)

9. Speech Therapist

a. Resident Care ~ 82. i 71 I.2?5

b. Other

10. Occupational Therapist

a. Resident Care 174,293 2,587

b. Other

11, Nurses and aides and attendants

a. RN

1. Direct Care 14,364 3'04

2, tldministrative***

b. LPN

]. Diceet Care 1,431 33

2. Administrative***

c. Aides 1,817 79

d. Other

12. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule I x,734 482

8-13 Totnl Fees Paid in Lieu o Sa/pries 521,653 8,014
* Do not include in this section management considtants or services which must be reported on Page I6 item M-12 and supported by required infonuation, Page 17.

** This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title t8 and/or other private pay residents must

be removed on Page 28.

*** Administrative -costs ~md Fours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, lnsen~ice Training Coordinator and Infection Conhol Nurse. Such

costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate settin@.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care facility

CSP-14 Rev. 6/95

Report of Expenditures

Schedule BY -Information Required for Individuals) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a Re alCare at

License No.

23 I l-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

14 37

Name &Address of Individual Full Explanation of Service

Related** to Owners,

O erators, Officers Explanation of Relationship

Yes No
Integra Scripts, 160 Airport Road, Lakewood, N.I

08701
Pharmacist ~ ~ N/A

Universal Medical Records, 22 The Cross Road,

Corlandt Manor, NY 10567

Contract RNs O O N/A

The Nurse Nehvork, LLC, 653 Main Street

Plantsville, CT 06483

Contract LPNs / CNAs O O N/A

LTC Management, 174 Scott Road, Prospect, CT

06712

Dentist O O N/A

RegalCaie Rehabilitation, LLC, 26 Firemens

Memorial Drive, Suite 205, Pomona, NY 10970

Physical, Occupational and Speech

Therapy

O O Common Ownership

Medwiz Solutions, 167 Route 304, Bardonia, NY

10954

IV [nserion Nurse O O N/A

Technical Gas Products, 101 North Plains

Industrial Road, Suite lb, Wallingford, CT 06492

Respiratory Therapist O O N/A

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

v v

C~~ ~J

O O

* Use additional sheets if necessary.

** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Fong-Term Care Facility
CSP- I S Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other'Tl~arr Salaries -Administrative and General

Name of Facility

Fairview Heatth.of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a Regal

License No.

2311-C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of

15 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

I. Administrative and General

a. Employee Health &Welfare Benefits

1. Workmen's Compensation $ 97,245 97,245

2, Disability Insurance $

3. Unemployment Insurance $

4. Social Security (F.I.C.A.) $ 359,212 359,212

5. Health Insurance $ 793,250 793,250

6. Life Insurance (employees only)

(not-owners and not-operators) $

7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory) $

(not-owners and not-operators)

I9~,755 195,'55

8. Uniform Allowance $ 12,300 12,300

9. Other(Specifv) $

See Attached Schedule

26,248 26,248

b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and $

Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and

Operators (Discriminatory)*

c. Bad Debts* $

d. Accounting and Auditin > $ 28,256 28,256

e. Legal (Services should be fully described on Page 7) $ 21,831 21,831~_
f. Insurance on Lives of Owners and $

Operators (Specify)* ( __
__ __

g. Office Supplies $ ,,216 5,216

h. Telephone and Cellular Phones

1. Telephone &Pagers $ 9,568 9,568

2. Cellular Phones $

i. Appraisal (Specify purpose and $

attach copy )*

j. Cor'por'ation Business Taxes (fYancl~ise !ax) $

k. Other Taxes (Not related to property - See.Page 22)

1. 11ICOlIle*

2. Other (Specify) ~ $

See Attached ScheciulP
~

~~—._~~~ L_

--
~3. Resident Day Usec Fee $ 399,296 399,Ly(i

Subtotal $ 1,948,177 1,948,177

* Facility should sett=disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report. (CaPey Subtotals for'war'd to next page)



Attachment Page 15

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

Descri tion CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Other Benefits $ 97

Trainin >Union $ 26,044

Back'1•ound Checks $ 107

Total $ 26,248 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other Taxes

Descri tion CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

To~~~ $ - ~ - ~ -



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-16 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) ~ Administrative and General

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a RegalCare

License No.

2311-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

16 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotals Brought Forwco~d: 1,948,177 1,948,177
1. Travel and Entertainment

1, Resident Travel and Entertaiiui~ent $

2. Holiday Parties for Staff $ 1,361 1,361

3. Gifts to Staff and Residents $

4. Em loyee Travel ~ $ 43,863 43,863

5. Education Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions $ 1,538 1,538

6. Automobile Expense (not purchase o~° depreciation) $

7. Other (Specify) $

See Attached Schedule

m. Other Administrative and General Expenses

1. Adve~~tising Help Wanted (all such expenses) $ 975 975

2. Advertising Telephone Directory (all such e.~penses )*** $

3. Advertising ether (Specify)*** $

See Attached Schedule

9,94R 9.948

4. Fund-Raisin *** $

5. Medical Records $

6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied $

directly and not by contract or fee for service)***

7. Postage, _ $ 804 804

* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional $

Associations (Specify )

See Attached Schedule

8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce &Other Non-Allowable Org.*** $

~9. Subscriptions $

10. Contributions*** $

See Attached Schedule

1 1. Services Provided by Contract (Specify and Co»zplete $

Schedule C-2, Page 21 0~~ eac17 frrn~i or individual)

52, I ~7 52, 127

12. Administrative Management Services** $ 186,450 186,450

i 3. OthEl• (Specify) ~

See Attached Schedule _

~ Fh,461

~

I 66,461

~C 1~ Totad Acdeaaiaaislrrrtive ~ C:~nercrl Expe~Tditi~res $~ 2,31 1,704 2,31 1,704

* Do not include Subsa~iptions, which should go in item 9.

** Schedule G 1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.



AUachment Page 16

Schedule o(Other'Pravel and Cnterininmen~

~iescn nron e~.ivn iu uva ~apecuY)

0

Total Other Trnvel and Cntertnimnent $ $ $

Schedule of Other Advertising

n~< .:H~n rrNH aHHc t~„~~~e i

0

Marketing ~ Advertising $ 9, 115

Marketin & adveRisin >COVIDI9 $ 833

TofulOtherAdvertising $ 9,948 $ $

Schedide of Ducs

Descri lion CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Total Dues ~...... . ~ ~ I ~ - f a - i

Schedule of Cmih~ibutions

Descri lion CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Totnl Contributions $ ~ ~

Schedule of Other Administrative anA General

f'!'NH RHNS (Soccifvl

Licenses $ I,219

Late Fees Disallowed on P ZS) .~ 2 059 _.

F3ank tees (Disallowed ou Pg 28 5~ 1,025

Prior PeriodAd~ustment (Disallowed on P 28) $ 44,250

Em to ee Relations $ 2,810

Em to ees Pood $ 3,Z79

Discriminato Bonus (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 2,144

Indirect COVID Ex ease ~ $ 425

Admin & GeneraDRela[ed COV1D Ex ease $ 9,250

Tolnl Otlier Administrative and General $ 66,461 $ $



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-17 Rev. 10/97

Schedule C-1 - li~Ianagerrient Services*

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich; LLC d/b/

License No.

23l 1-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

17 37

Name & Address. of Individual or

Com any Su 1 ing Service

Cost of

Management

Service

Full Description of Mgmt. Service

Provided

Indicate Where Costs

are Included in Annual

Re ort Page #/Line #

CareTech Group, 1123 McDonald Ave

Brooklyn, NY 11230

21,000 Purchasing Company Page 16hn 12

LTC Consulting Services 165,450 Billing and Fiscal Services Page 16/m 12

* In addition to manage►nent fees reported on page 16, line mY2 include any additional management company
charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-18 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on Page 5)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a RegalCare 2311-C 9/30/2020 18 37

Item Total CCNH RI~INS (S ecify)

2. Dietary

a. In-House Preparation &Service

1. Raw Food $ 170,164 170,164

2. Non-Food Su plies $ 15,419 15,419

3. Other (Specify) $

b. Purchased Services (by conh~acl other $

than thi•otrgh Management Services)

Com lete Schedzrle C-2 att. Pa e 21)

c. Other (Specifj,) $ ~4,0~42 4,02

Other Dietary Supplies

2D. Total Dietary Expendrtirres (2a + b + c + d) $ 189,625 189,625

2E. Dietar Questionnaire Total CCNH RHNS (S ecify)

F. Resident Meals; Total no. of meals served er day:*

G. is cost of employee meals included in 2D? O Yes O No

~I. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes O No
If yes, specify

amt.

i. `v'v'hcrc is ii~e i2-vcnue ;ece;veu .ero:teu :r. ti.e ~esr RPrnrr7 (Page/T.ine Iteinl

Is cost of meals provided to persons other
If yes, specify

J. than employees or residents (i.e,, Board O Yes O No

Members, Guests) included in 2D?
cost.

IC. Is any revenue collected from these people? O Yes O No
If yes, specify

amt.

L. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g.,

M snacks at monthly staff meetings, board O Yes O No
~

If yes, specify

meetings) provided to employees included cost.

in 2D?

N. Is any s•evenue collected fi•om employes? O Yes O No
If yes, specify

amt. __

O. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

* Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not couirt liquids or other "between meal" snacks.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP~ 19 Rev. 9!2018

C. Exper►ditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -laundry Basis for t~llocation of Costs
(See l~lote on Page 5)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a RegalCare at 23 I 1-C 9/30/2020 19 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (S ecify)
3. Laundry

a. In-House Processing* Lbs.
1. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, draperies,

Anrt. $gowns aid other resident care items
washed, ironed, and/or rocessed.***

2. Employee items including uniforms, Lbs.
gowns, etc, washed, ironed and/oi~

Amt, $
processed. * * *

3. Personal clothing of resident§ Lbs.

pmt. $
washed,: ironed, and/or processed. * * *

4. Repair• and/or purchase of linens.*** Lbs.

All]t.

b. Purchased Services (by conh~act other• $ 55,226 55.226
than throzrgh NIa»agenaent Services)
(Complete Schedule G2 att. Page 21)

c. Other (Specify) $ ~,07~ x,073
Laundry Supplies

3D. Tola/Laundry Expen~/i/ures (3a + b + c) $ 60,304 60,304
3E. Laundry Questionnaire

F. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3D? O Yes O No 
If yes,
specify cost.

G. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes O No 
Ifyes,
specify amt.

H. Where is the revenue received re orted in the Cost Re ort? (Page/Line Item)

Is Cost of laundry provided to persons other If yes,
I' 

O Yes No
than employees or residents included in 3D? specify cost.

J. Did you receive revenue from these people? O Yes O No 
If yes,
specify amt.

~ K. Where is the revenue received repo~~ted in the Cost Repof~t? (Yage/Line item] ~
* Do not include salaries from page 10 as part of dollar values recorded in I, 2, 3, and 4.

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3D.
*** Pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilities.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-20 Rev. 9/2018

~o Expenditures Other 'khan Salaries (cont'd) - ~Iousekeeping and Resident Care

Basis for Allocation of Costs (See l~Tote on Page 5)

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a Re

License No.

231 I-C

Report for Yeai• Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

20 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

4. Housekeeping

a. In-House Care

1, Supplies -Cleaning (Mops,

pails, brooms, etc. )

sq. F~. serv[~ed

by t~erso„ne~

amt. $

b. Purchased Services (by contract other

than through Management Se~~vices)

(Co»~~plete Schedule C-2 att.

Page 21)

sq. r'~. serv~oed

by Person~,e~

f~mt $

C. Other (Specify) $

Housekee ing Su lies

16,335 16,335

4D. Total Hoiisekee ing Ex enditures (4a + b + c) $ 16, ~~5 16,335

5. Resident Care (Supplies)**

a. Prescription Drugs***

1. Own Pharmac $

2, Purchased from $

McKesson

114,190 114,190

~. ",~eai~i..e Cabi~~t Drugs $ 477 477 _- _
c. Medical and Thera eutic Su lies $

d. Ambulance/Limousine*** $

e. Oxygen

1, For Emer enc Use $

2. Other*** $ 1,889 1,889

£ X-rays and Related Radiological $

Procedures***

3,830 3,830

g, Dental (Not de»tist.s who should be i»cluded unde~~ $

salaries o~• fees)

h. Laborator * * * $ 8,141 8,141

i. R~~r~ation $ 4,647 4,647

Direct lvlana ement Services* y

k. Indirect Management Services* $__
1. Other (Specify)**** $

See Attached Schedule

i22,~27 .22,527

SM. Total Resident Care Ex ~enditures (Sa - Sj) $ 255,701 255,701

* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must he fully completed or this expenditure ~viil not he allowed.

** Dv not include any fees to professional staff, these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid nn salary basis, on Page 10.

*** Facility should self-disallo~-v the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Report.

**** ICFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs.



Attachment Page 20

Schedule of Other Resident Care

na~..r;,;r:.,., CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Su lies>Other ~ 288

Sanitation &Incineration $ 491

E ui -Rental $ 21,139

Su lies>COVIDI9 ~ 22~5~2

Su lies $ 78,037

Total Other Resident Care $ 122,527 $ - ~ -



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-~'ea-rn Cae-~ Facility

CSP-21 Rev. 10/2001

Report of Expenditures

~chedlule C-2 -Individuals o~- Fir•ms Providing Services by Contract

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwi~,h, LLC d/b/a RegalCare at Greenwich

License No.

2311-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Pale of
21 37

Name of Individual or

Com any Address

Related ** to Owners,

O erators, Officers

Explanation of

Relationship

Full Explanation of

Service Provided*

Total CosdPa e Ref.***

Yes No CCNH RIBS (S ecify) Pg Line

On=Time IT Solutions Inc.

154 Sprint Street

Monroe, NY 10650 O O IT 15,126 T6 ml l

Dwavne Lockwood

19 Halock Drive

Greenwich CT 06831 O O

Maintenance

Management 36,000 22 6f

Capocci Landscaping

20 lit Lincoln Ave Rye

Brook, NY 10573 O O Landscapine 13,448 22 6f

Unitex

Plcwv Pelt. Vernon NY

10550 O O Laundr}~ Services ~6,~47 19 3b

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

O O

* List all contracted services o~~er $10,000. Use additional sheets if necessary.

* * Refer to Pale 4 for definition of related.

*** Please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual Report (Pales 16, 18, 19, 20 or 22).



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-22 Rev. 6/95

Co Expenelitures Other 'Than Salaries (cont'd) - li~Iaintenance and Property

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a Re

License No.

2311-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

22 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (S ecif )

6. Maintenance &Operation of Plant

a. Re airs &Maintenance $ 29,590 29,590

b. Heat $ 81,177 81,177

c, Li ht &Power $ 79,309 79,309

d. Water $ 21,580 21,580

e. E ui ment Lease (P~•ovide detail o» a e 6) $ 8,024 8,024

f. Other (itemize) $

See Attached Schedule

105,526 105,526

6 Totul Maint. & Operati» Ex erase (6a - 6~ $ 325,206 325,206

7. Depreciation (co»~plete schedule page 23 * )

a. Land Im rovements $

b. Building & Building Im rovements $

c. Non-Movable E ui ment $

d. Movable E ui ment $ 15,263 15,263

*7e. Total De reciution Costs (7a + b + c + d) $ 15,263 15,263

8. An7ortization (Co»~plete att. Scl~edz~le Page 2=/* )

a. Or anization Ex erase $
1- ,..___,. r._....,.v. I'vlvi t a c cn crisc ~

c. Leasehold Im rovements $ 29,685 29,685

d. Other (S eci ) $

*8e. Total Amortization Costs (8a + b + c + d) $ 29,685 29,685

9. Rental payments on leased real property less

real estate taxes included in item l Ob $ 504,087 504,087

10. Property Taxes

a. Real estate taxes aid b owner $

b. Real estate taxes aid by lessor $ 44,071 44,071

c. Personal ro e~~t taxes $ 4,088 4,088

1 1. Total Property Ex erases (7e + 8e + 9 + 10) $ 597,194 597,194

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and Page 24.



Attachment Page 22

Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Su lies $ 7,797

Su lies?COVID19 $ 873

Sanitation &Incineration $ 11,070

Extermination $ 1,258

Snow Removal $ 4,142

Landsca in $ 13,448

Fire Drill $ 6,453

Contracted Service $ 51,126

Contracted Service>COVID19 $ 9,35.9

Total Other Repairs and Maintenance $ 105 526 $ - $ -



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Terns Care Facelity

CSP-23 Rev. 10/2006

Depreciation Schedule
Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a RegalCare at Greenwich

License No.

2311-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

23 37

i

Froperty item

Historical Cost

Exclusive of

Land

Less

Salvage

Value

Cost to Be

Depreciated

Accumulated

Depreciation to

Beginning of Year's

Operations

Method of

Computing

Depreciation

Usefiil

Life

Depreciation

for This Year Totals

A. Land Improvements

I. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

A-4. Subtotal _

S. wilding and Building Im~e-ovements

1. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedaxle)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

B-4. Subtotal

C. Non-Movable Equipment

I. Acquired prior to this resort pe„iad

2. Disposals (attach schedu~e)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

G4. Subtotal

Is a mileage

logbook

maintained? Date of Acgwsition Historical Cost

Exclusive of

Land

Less

Salvage

Value

Cost to Be

Depreciated

Accumulated

Depreciation to

Beginning of

Year's Operations

Method of

Computing

Depreciation

Useful

Life

Depreciation

for This Year TotalsYes No Momh Year

D. 1lYovable Equipment

1. Motor Vehicles (Specify name, model

and yeaz of each vehicle)

a.
_ _ _ _

b.

c.

d.

2. Movable Equipment

a. Acquired prior to this report period ~~ ar ~'ar 116 ~ ~3 1 l 6,333 71,148 S2 Var 10,698

b. Disposals (attach schedule)

c. Acquired during this report period

(attach schedule) \".ir ~'ar ~~'.-11~>
_ _

~ .31~) S1. V,ar -1.~6

D-3. Subtotal 15,263

E. Total Depreciation 15,263



Schcrlule of Land improvements Acquired dm~ing this report period

Attachment Page 23 Attadiment Pages 23 24

Useful

Ac uisitimi Date Descri lion oP Item Cost Life De ~reciation

Additions:

Total additions for Land Improvements $ - $ -

Deletions:

Total deletions for Land Improvements $ - $

*Ties to Page 23, Line A3

**Ties to Page 23, Line A2 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Schedtde of Building Improvements Acquired during this repm•t period
iJseTul

~*

Ac uisition Date Descri lion of Item Cost Life De ~reciation

Additions:

Total additions for Building Improvemcuts $ - ~

Deletions:

Total deletions for Building Improvements $ - $ -

*Ties to Page 23, Line 63

**Ties to Page 23, Line B2

Schedule ofNon-Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period

Useful

k

k*

Ac uisition Date Descri rtion of Item Cost Life De ~reciation

Additions:

Total additions for P1on-Pidovable ~:Ruipment $ - ~ - '"

Deletions:

Total deletions for Non-Movable equipment $ - ~ - *°

*Ties to Paee 23, Line C3
K*Ties to Page 23, Line C2 
-----------------------------------------



Schedule of 114ovable Equipment Acquired during this report period

Useful

Acquisition Date Description oP Item Cost Life Depreciation

Attachment Pages 23 24

Additions:

10/4/2019 New'bette cUar er S 5,624 5 '1,125

2/1/2020 re dace com ressor $ 3,956 12 330

6/3/2020 new com nct boost heater $ 1,803 l0 -180

6/4/2020 call steha $ 6,850 10 685

8/1/2020 raWandstation $ 77l l0 - 77

9/1/2020 ntvsecallstatiou $ 516 10 52

9!22/2020 res otvice cue mase call system $ 16,000 10 1,600

6/21/2020 8 ~bmemo kit $ 525 3 175.

7/13/2020 - ne~yla to $ 499 3 ` 166

6/21/2020 u ude foram windows 7 to 10 ro ~ 875 5 Y75

Total additions for Movable Equipment $ 37,419 $ -- 4,565

Deletimis:

'Cote! deteHons for Movable equipment $ $

*Ties to Page 23, Line D2c
**Ties to Page 23, Line D2b

Schedule of Leasehold Improvements Acquired during this report period

Useful

Ac uisition Date Descri ~tion oPltem Cost Life De recixtion

**

Additions:
10/16/2019 Re lace vent i e and fuel lines $ 2,900 25 S 116

1 V19/2019 euier. Services, c(eaiun ~, water extracfion $ 2,414 10 $ 241

12/31/2019 Al atomic rooter, re laced i in $ 675 20 $ 34

1/31/202D installotion of as value ~ 729 15 $ 49

413(2020 water mn , racliator, d~enuostat, asket ~ 2,077 15 $ 138:

7/1/2020 atched:holes in the roof $ 1,200 10 $ 120

7/1/2020 repair roof, t a~'en, and office $ G,000 10 $ 600

9/1/2020 Motor and blower re lacement '" ' ~ W ~ nA

Total additions for Leasehold Lnprovement $ 17,077 $ 1,406

Deletions:

Total deletions for Leasehold Improvement $ - $
**

*Ties to Page 24, Line C3

*Ties to Page 2~3, Line L2
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Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a RegalCare at Gree
License No.
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Page of
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Item

Date of

Ac uisition

Length of

Amortization

Cost to Be

Amortized

Accumulated

Amort. to

Beginning of

Year's

Operations

Basis for

Computing
Amortization**

Rate

%

Amortization

for This Year TotalsMonth Year

A. Organization Expe►ase
1.
2.
~.

A-4. Subtotal
B. 1VIortgage Expense

1.
2.
3.

B-4. Subtotal
C. Leasehold Irreproverr►ent:s and Other

1. Ac uired rior to this re ort eriod Var Var Various 346,728 113,394 S/L Vario 28,279
2. Disposals (attactfl schedule)
3. Acquired during this rE~port period

(attach schedule'p Var Var Various 17,077 S/L Variol 1 _-~06
_C-4. Subtotal _: 29,685....

B. Total Amortization 29,685
* Straight-line method must be used.

** Specify which of the following bases were used:
A. Minimum of 5 years or 60 months.
B. Life of mortgage; OR
C. Remaining Life ~f Lease; OR
D. Actual Life if o~Wned t>y Related Party.
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State of Coiu~ecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-25 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Property Questionnaire

Name of Facility
Fairview Health of Gceen~a~ich, LLC d

License No.

231 1-C

Repo~~t for Yeas ended
9/30/2020

Page of

25 37

1 L Proper ~ Quesfiontiaire

Part A

Is the property either o~,vned by the Facility If"Yes," complete Yait B.

oc leased from a Rented Panty?* 
O Yes O No 

If "No," complete Part C,

*If any owner or operator of this facility is related by family, marriage, ownership, ability to control or

business association to any person or organization from whom buildings are leased, then it is considered a
related party transaction.

Description Total

2nd 11ur~ ~:~ -~, ~ ;rJ, ',, , ~ ~~. ~~ r =4th Mortgage

1. Date Land Pm•chased

2. Date Steucture Completed

3. If NOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase

4. Date of Initial Licensurc

5. Total Licensed Bed Capacity

6. Square Footage

7. Acquisition Cost

a. Land

b. Building

Part B -Owner end Related Parties Lst Moi~tt~agc

1. Financing

a. T e of Financin (e.g., f xed, variable)

b. Date Mo~~tgage Obtained

c. Interest Rate for the Cost Year

d. "Term of Mortgage (number of ears)

e. Amount of Princi al Borirowed

f. Principal balance outstanding as of

Complete if 1Vlortgage was Refinanced

During Current Cost Year

g. Type of Financing (e.g,, fixed, variable)

h. Date of Refinancing

i. New Interest Rate

j, Term of Mortgage (nui~~ber of years)

k. Amount o1~ Principal Borrowed

-I. Principal.0utstanding on Note Paid-Of1'

Part C -Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only

Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease Term of Lease Annual Amount of Lease

Laurelton Nursing I-Iome Building &Equipment 11/07/05 25 Years 504,087

Note: Be sure required copies of leases arc attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by Iessor are included on Page 22, Item 106.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-26 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (corrt'cl) -Interest

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC

License No.

2311-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

26 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (S ecif )

12. Interest

A. Building, Land Improvement &Non-Movable

Equipment

1. Fist Mont a e $
Name of Lender Kate

Address of Lender

2. Second Mortga e $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

3. Third Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

4. Fourth Mort a e $

Name of Lender Kate

Address of Lender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

1. Ori final Loan Amount $

2. Loan Ori ination Date

3. Interest Rate

4. Term

5. CHEFA Interest Ex ense

12 B7. Total Buildi~zg Inte~•est Expense (A 1 - A4 + ~5 j $~ I ~ i
(Carry Subtotals forward to next page



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-27 Rev. 6/95

C. expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility
Fairview Health of Greenwich, LL

License No.
231 1-C

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of
27 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (S eci

Subtotals Brou ht Forward:

12. C. Movable Equipment
1. Automotive E ui ment $

A. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

2. Other S eci ~) $
A. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

B. Item Rate Amo~mt

Lender

Address of Lender

12. C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest

Ex ense C 1 + 2) $

l2. D. Other Interest Expense (Specify) $

Interest Fees(Disallowed on Pg 29a)

47.411 47.411

13. Total Alllnterest E.x e~7se(12B7 + 12C3 + 12D) $ 47,111 47,411

14. Insurance

a. Insurance on Pro ei (buildin s onl) $ 54,825 54,825

b. Insurance on Automobiles $

c. Insurance, other than Property (as specified above)

1 . Umbrella Blanket Covera e $
2. Firs and F,xte»ded Covera e $

I 3. uiner ~Specijy j $I

insurance - F,PLI
~

o.4GC

I
{

~ °,44~

~

~

~

j

~
~

14d. Total b~surarrce Ex eriditures (14a + b + c) $ 63,265 63,265

15. Total All Ex enditirres (A-13 tlzru C-]4) $ 8,556,514 8,556,514



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-28 Rev. 9/2018

1). ~4djust ents to Statement of Expenditures

Name of Facility
Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a Re alCare at Green

License No.

2311-C
Report for Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of
28 37

Item

No.

Page

No.

Line

No. Item Descri lion

Total

Amount of

Decrease CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Pa e 10 - Snlnries and Wages

1. Out atient Service Costs $

2. Salaries not related to Resident Care $

3. Occu ational Thera $

4. Other -See attached Schedule $ 128.502 128.502

Pa e 13 -Pro essionrtl Fees

5, Resident Care Ph sicians ** $

6. Oceu ational Thera $

7. Other -See attached Schedule $ ] 8 ,527 185,527

Pa es I S & 16 - Ad~~ti~ristrnti~~e nitd Ge~~ernl

8, Discriminator Benefits $

9. 15 1 c Bad Debts $

10, Accounting $

10a. Legal $ 1,040 1,040

11, Tele hone $

12, Cellular Tele hone $

13. Life insurance premiums on the life

of Owners, Partners, O erators $

14. Gifts, flowers and coffee sho s $

15. Education expenditures to colleges or

universities for tuition and related costs

for owners and em to ees $

16. 16 L4 Travel for purposes of attending

conferences or seminars outside the

continental U.S. Other out-of-state

travel in excess of one representative $ 32,400 32,400
__ __

17. Automobile Ex ense (e.g, ersonal use) $

18. 16 m2/3 Unallowable Advertising * $ 9,948 9,948

19, Iilcoil~e Tax / Cor orate Business Tax $

20, 16 ml0 Fund Raisin / Contributions $

21. Unallowable Mana ement Fees $

22, Barber and Beaut $

23. Other• -See attached Schedule $ 8 ,672 85,672

Pa e I S - Diet~ry Exve~rditt~res

24. Meals to employees, guests and others

who are not residents $

Psi e 19 - Laundr Ex enditures

'

~

25. Laundry services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $
—. _ _ _ __

Pa e 20 - Housekee ing E,~ en~litures

26. Housekeeping services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $
Subtotal Items 1 - 26) $ 443,089 443,089

All except °Help Wanted". (Carry Sarbtotal forward to next page )

** Physicians ~vho provide services to Title 19 residents are required to bill the Depmiment of Social Services dii~eclly for each individual resident.



Attaclunent Page 28

Schedule of Other Salaries Adjushnent

Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

10 A4 Owner's Salary $ 128,502

Total Other Salaries Adjustment $ 128,502 $ - $

Schedule of Fees Adjustments

Page Ref Line Ref DcscriF~tion CCNH RHNS (Specify)

13 B 12o N Insertion Nurse $ 9,844

13 B12o Respiratory Therapist $ 390

13 TOA Occupational Therapy $ 174,293

13 B 12o Yeshiva Bais Uvi Greiding $ I,000

Total Other Fees Adjustments $ 185,527 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments

PaEe Ref ~ Line Ret Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

16 m13 Latc Fees(Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 2,059

16 m13 Busk Fees (Disallowed on Pg 28 $ 1,025

t F m t 3 Prior Period Adiustment (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 44,230

16 ml3 Discriminatory Bonus (Disallowed on Pg 28) $ 2,810

15 Var O~~ier's Salary Benefits (See Attachment) $ 35,528

Total Other A&G Adjustments $ 85,672 $ - $ -



Fairview I-~ealYh of Greenwich, I.LC

September 30, 2020

Benefits Disallowance

Owner

Owner's Salary

Total Salaries

Percent to Total Salaries

Total Benefits (Pg 15, Line 1 a3 - 1 a6)

Pg. 28a

IZ,g,SO2, Page 11

4,168,1 16 Ta L~~,i«d

3.08%

1,152,395 7'B Linked

~Wri01'~S B0I1e~1tS DISa~~OWOC~ 3rJ~~J2g Page 28 attachment



Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC

Disallowance Schedule for Cell Phones

September 30, 2020

Total Cell Phone E;cpense

Cell Phone Allowed Based on Bed Capacity

Monthly Allowable amount per Cell Phone

Months in Cost Report Year

Total Allowable Cost

Pg. 28c

Amount

~ TB Linked

$ 30

12

$ 1,080

Disallowed Cell Phone (Page 28, Line 12) $ - No Disallowance



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-29 Rev. 9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd)
Name of Facility
Fairview Health o~Greenwich, LLC d/b/a Re alCare at Gre

License No.
231 l-G

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of
29 37

Item

No.

Page

No.

Line

No. Item Descri tion

Total

Amount of

Decrease CCNH RUNS S eci

Subtotals Brought Forward $ 443,089 443,089 ~

Pa e 20 - Resident Care Su lies ***

27. 20 Sat Prescri tion Dru s $ 114,190 114,190

28, 20 Sd Ambulance/Limousine $

29. 20 Sf X-rays, etc $ 3,830 3,830

3U. 20 Sh L~aborato $ 8,141 8,141

31. Medical Su lies $

32. 20 5e2 Oxyge~~ (non emer enc) $ 1,889 1,889

33. Occu ational Thera $

34. Other- See Attached Sd~edule $ 28,598 28,598

Pa e 22 - Mninfenance mzd Pro pert

35. .Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

See Attached Schedule $

36. Depreciation on Unallowable

Motor Vehicles $

37. Unallowable Property acid Real

Estate Taxes $

38. Rental of Buildin S ace or Rooms $

39. Other -See Attached Schedule $

Pn e 27- Ins~rratrce

41. Pro ert Insw•ance $

Other -Miscellaneous

42. Other -Indirect $

43. Interest Income on Account Rec. $

44. Other - Miscellaneous Administrative $

45. Ma~~agement Fees Direct $

46. Management Fees Indirect $

47. Other -Direct $ 186 186

Not For Profit Providers Onl

48. Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation

Unallowable Building Interest

See Attached Schedule $ 47,411 47,411
.,_.,._. .r......~ ~ 4g~ $4Y. [Oiui,4nzuuiii o~t~ecieiiSe" ~i~eme . - 6q?334 6a7;~34

*** lfems billed dtrecHy to Uepartnent of Sociai Services amJur Health >e~vices it C"I', n. o.l;e, sinies, [:^.edicare, u~:! rrivnte-pay resi~len~s. (dentih~

separately by category as indicated on Page 20.



Attachment Pa'~ki~hment Page 29

Schedule of Othcr Ancillary Costs

_o n_,... _: _a: !'('NN RFiNC lCnrrifvl

205( Non Allowable Nursin E ui ment Rentals $ 21,066

20 Sc Non Allowable Nursin su lies $ 7,532

Total Other Ancillary (:osts $ 28,598 $ - $ -

Schedule of Excess ~~[ovahle Equipment Depreciation

Va e Ref Linc Ref Descri lion CCNH KHIVS ~ eat )

Total Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation $ - $ $

-------------------------------------------------------------------

Schedule of Other Property Adjustments

Pa e Ref Line Ref Descri lion CCNH RIINS S ecif

Total Other Property Adjushnents $ $ $



Schedule of Other - Indirect Adjushnents Attachment Page 29

ra e ttet une stet vescr~ non ~~rva tcrtiv~ a ecn

Total Other Adjustments $ - $ - ~ -

Schedule of Other - lltiscellaneous Administrative Adjustments

Pa e Ref Line Ref' llescri lion t,~.'tvli xruva ~ ec~t

Total OtUer Adjustments ~ - $ - $

Schedule of Other -Direct Ad,iustments

Pa c Ref Line Ref Descri lion L~ivx ttni~~ ~ ecu

30 IV 8 Other Rev>Medical Records $ 186

Total Other Adjustments $ 186 $ - $ -

----------------------------------------------------------------------

Schedule of Unallowable Building Interest

Px e Ref Line Ref Descri lion CCNH NH1VS , ec~t )

27 D12 InterestFces $ 47,411 

-~_~... _ _ 
I I ~ i

Total Unallowable Building Interest $ 47,411 $ - $



Fairview Health of Greenwich, LI~C

Disallowance Schedule for Cable TV

9/30/2020

Total Cable TV Expense

#80-232-00

Monthly Allowable amount

Months in Cost~Report Year

Total Allowable Cost

Acct

Amount

$ 300

12

$ 3,600

Pg. 29b

Disallowed Cable 'TV $ -



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-'Germ Carc Facility
CSP-30 Rev.10/2005

~'. Statement of Revenue
Name of Facility License No.
Fairvie~vHealthof'Greem-vich,LLCd/b/x2311-C

Report foc Year Ended
9/30/2020

Page of
30 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RUNS (Specify)

I, Resident Room, Board &Routine Care Revenue

1. a. Medicaid Residents (CT only) $ 4,228,412 4,228,412

b. Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ (208) (208)

2. a. Medicaid (All other• states) $

b. Other States Room and Board Contractual Allo~~~a~~ce ** $

3. a. Medicare ResidenCs (all inclusive) $ 3,356,OL0 3,356,010

b. Medicare Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ (28,478) (28,478)

4. a. Private-Pa ~ Residents and Other $ 1,042,883 1,042,883

b. Private-Pay Room and E3oard Contractual allowance ** $ (1,524) (1,524)

lt. Other Resident 12evenue

1. a. Prescri tion Dru s - Medicare $ 93,507 93,507

b. Prescription Drugs -Medicare Contrachial Allo~~~ance ** $ (93,507) (93,507)

c. Prescription Drugs - Noa-Medicare $ 12 12

d. Prescription Drugs -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (l2) (12)

2. a. Medical Su lies -Medicare $

b. Medical Supplies -Medicare Contractual Allo~~~ance ** $

a Medical Supplies - Noa-Medicare $

d. Medical Supplies - Noa-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

3. a. Physical Therapy -Medicare $ 339,197 339,197

b. Ph sical'1'hera y -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (197,960) (197,960)

c. Physical Therapy - Noa-Medicare $ 50,255 50,255

d. Physical Therapy - Noa-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (29,798) (29,798)

4, a. Speech Therapy -Medicare $ 217,624 217,624

b. S eech Thera y -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (172,376) (172,376)

e. Speech Therapy -Non-N[edicare $ 28,981 28,981

d. Speech Therapy - Noa-Medicare Co~~tractual Allowance ** $ (24, 1 19) (24,119)

5. a. Occupational Therapy -Medicare $ 295,775 295,775

b. Occu ational Thera y -Medicare Conh~actual Allowance ** $ (169,845) (169,845)

e. Occu ational Therapy - Noa-Medicare $ 22,347 22,347

d, Occupational Therapy - Noa-Medicare Contrachial Allowance ** $ (25,747) (25,747)

6. a. Other (Specify) -Medicare $ 3,937 3,937

b. Other (Specify) -No~rMedicare $ 40,099 40,099

[II. To/nl Resident Reve~n~e (Section I. thru Section [I.) $ 8,975,465 8,975,465

N. Other Rcvenuc*

1. Meals sold to guests, employees &others $

2. Rental of rooms to non-residents $~-
3. Teie iiu~~c $

4. Rental of Television and Cable Services $

;, Interest ~nccrr~e ~Sflecify) $ (~47) 1447)

6. Private Duty Nurses' Pees $

7. Barber, Coft'ee, Beauty and Gift shops $ 200 200

8. Other (Specify) $ 33,422 33,422

f! Totn! OIl~er Revenue (1 thru R) $ 33,175 33,175

f~L Total All Revenue (III +V) ~ 9,008,640 9,008,640

* 1%acility .should u(/-.re1 the uppraprrule ea'pen.re nn Page ~~ ar Pn~e 29 ~~/ die ('asl Repurl.

** ('aciliry,shoidd i•epor~ ull ran~rucluu! alloiv~in~~es u~~d'o~• paver diecurm~.c.



Attaclmient Page 30

Schedule of Other Resident Reve~~uc - Dledicare

Related Exp

Paur RnT nP~~~~c„n~„ CCNH RHNS (Snecifvl

0

30 II 6a Other Aucill Rev>Medicare B $ 4,171

30 II 6a Revenue Ad'ustments>Medicnre A $ 234

'TotnlOther Resident Reve~~ue -Medicare $ 3,937 $ $

Schedule of Other Non-Nleclicare Resident Revenue

Related Exp

n~Ro uof ~io.....:~, r:,... CCNH RHNS (Snecifvl

0

3011 6b Other Ancillary Revenue>Private $ 9,525

30I[6b OtherAncilla Rev>HMO $ 49

30 II 6U Other Ancillary RewHMO>C/A $ 49

30 II 6b Other Ancillary Rev>Medicaid $ 294

30I[6b Othe~Ancilla Rev>Medicaid>C/A $ 294

30 1I 6b Revenue AdLstments>Hospice $ 930

30 R 66 Revenua Adjustments>Medicaid>COVIDI9 $ 29 644

Total Other Resident Reveque $ 40,099 $ $

Interest Income

Account

a~i...,..a rrnru RANK cc„P~is~i
- - - ---- -------

0

30 IV 5 Other Rev>Interest $ 447

Total Interest Income $ (447 $ $ -

Schedule of Other Revenue

('f NN RFINC lCncrifvl

v

30 IV 8 Reversal ofPY Professional Fees $ 33,236

30 IV 8 Qther Rev>Medical Records llisallo~ved on P ~ 29a) $ 136

Total Other Revenue $ 33,422 $ $ -



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/

License No,

2311-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

31 37

Account Amount

Assets

A. Current Assets

1. Cash (on haf~c~ ar~d i~a banks) $ 655,140

2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) $ 2,315,753

3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Panties) $ 65,000

4. Inventories $

5. Prepaid Expenses

a.

$ 51,967

b.

c.

d. See Schedule 51,967

6. Interest Receivable $

7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable $

8. Other Current Assets (itemize) $

See Schedule

A-9. Total Curreizt Assets (Lines A 1 thru 8) $ 3,087,860

B. Fixed Assets

1. Land w

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net

$

3. Buildings *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net

$

4. Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation

363,807

143,079 Net

$ 220,728

5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. De reciation Net

$

6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation

153,752

85,525 Net

$ 68,227

7, Mntnf~ Vahi~.lPc *HIStOC1C11 ~:OSt

Accum. Depreciation Net

$ ~

o. iviii7Gi iCjtii}3ii~~ili-1`1Ct ,~~,~1'~Ci :~3~~

9. Other Fixed Assets (itemize) $ 43,149

See Schedule 43,149

B-10. Total Fixed Assets (Lines B 1 thou 9) $ 332,104

* HLSt01'1C1~ COStS Il1USt 1gC08 Wlt~] HIStOCIC2~ COSt TO~OCtOCj lI1 SC~IOCIU~OS 011 (Ccrr~yTo~cdfor~~ro~dmi~ea'~puge)

Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



nunduucin ~'~ige ] ~-vd

ScLcdulc of Prepaid Eapcn.vc~ Page 71 Linc AS

7 1 AS i'rn nid F. $ 7,415

31 AS Laurance - S J1,397

31 AS 'I'aeos S UJ59

Tuh~IPm nid Ex en $ ~I,9G7

Schedule of bthcr Currrnl Assets (Ilemu.eJ) PnK~~ 3I Line AN

T~Ial other Current Axxtn (Ilcmvc) S

Schedule of Otter Fixed Arxri~ (IIemL.v) FaRe 31 Liu• DY

.31139 ~ fixal gssc~s>C7P E ~ 2.GOn

' 31 B9 ~ F/S vs C/RNBV F (3AU7~

31 ~9 Pi!ceJ A>xetsX:u iml L<u.JL'o~ier etoi Aucum lh: S 4J.15G.

~7btui Uil~cr Utl~c1' N'Le¢tl As~C~e (Ilemtrt) I + "~ ~

Schedule of 016er A~vrLr PnKe 32 Line D7

32 D7 Dec To/(From >Dinnrond lIcaith S IUu.0o0

32 D7 Uuc Tol 'r n>VenJu~ F '1~7.`1b

To1xi 01hcr AseMs. 3 ~~~~,Z?~

Schedule of Nn~en PxyaLle (Ileinize) Pn~c 33 Line A2

Ta1nl Npfvs Peya~le ~ -

Schedule of Olher Curren) Li~bililic~ (ileinirc) Pape 33 Linr A 12

37 Al2 Other CuRent Pu wbic>Union f]ucx WM>Otlmr ~ ~~~

3)q~2 Accmed Lx •n R 12G,SJN

33 AI2 Accmui F.x i cs>F'rior S X25

37 nl2 Accrued ex ~nxuvCn iwl LuuemCu iu b 4g7d5

33 A@ Aocrucd ~;c ~ ea>hieurmwo-Ocneiul Linhiliioa S Igx21

J3 Al2 Ac<`ucd Gx wmcs>In~wuncc-Pm crt S 7.915

33 AI2 Aec`ucd Ga -sued>Y~nr Lnd Ad'wbnents E J1M

33 AI2 Accnicd [ix ~~ es>Hcalth Insurance:: $ 2JG.2,13 

..._~uvv~~.iµ.>MI~.Aie~~i~f>('nVll)19 _.... _.. $ 521,bJJ

33 Al2

_.__
Ucfcrtcd Rcvcnuvtvledicnmx'UVIUI? 4 22G, 1~1l,

11 Alt Uuo To/ •mmL LIMO S 719

37 AI2 IJuo To/p~min)>Mcdicaid F 2G N2~t

;3 hl2 L`uc To/1'u:ientS cn~.l down .... _....._ -. $ 3.133

Tu1~Othor Currsnl Ltxblllfic~plemize) F 12oG,67G

Scheduic of Othrr Lung-Term LixM1ililiea ~Itciu¢.~~ PxKr JJ Line Itl

Total Other Curmnt Liabill~icy Utmnlze) $



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Fong-Term Care Facility

CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

i ~ ~.

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/

License No.

2311-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

32 37

- Account ~ Amount

Total Brought Forward:$ 3,419,964

C. Leasehold or like property t•ecorded for Equity Pu~~poses.

1. Land $

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accu►~. Dep►•eciation Net $
3. Buildings *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $
~. Non-Movable Equip~l~ent *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $
5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $
6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $
7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $

C-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (C 1 thru 7) $
D. Inveshnent and Other Assets

1. Deferred Deposits $ 13,887
2. Escrow Deposits $
3 _ Organization F,xpense *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $
4. Goodwill (Purchased Only) $
5. lnvestments Related to Resident Care (itemize) $

6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (itemize) $ 37,591
Name and Address Amount Loan Date

Due Fro►n TSM,
Sau,Tvrr,NIi,Pras 37,591

7, Other~Assets(itemize) ~$ IU9.~~~6

See Schedule 109,296
D-8. Total bzveslmei~ts ai d Other Assets (Lines D 1 thru 7) $ 160,774
D-9. Total AllAssels (Lines A9 + B10 + C8 + D8) $ 3 580 738

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 2~4).
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G. ~alanee Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a Re

License No.

2311-C

Report fog• Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

33 37

Account Amount

Liabilities

A. Current Liabilities

1, Trade Accounts Payable $ 1,961,397

2. Notes Payable (iten7ize)

PPP Loan>COVIDI9 812,700

$ 812,700

See Schedule

3, Laans Pa able for E ui ment (C~rrrent onion) (itenti~e) $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

4. Accrued Pa roll (Exclusive of Owners acrd/or Stockholders onl $ 141,820

~. ticciucu ray'ivu ~Ci~%iiei~ u"iiuivi .~,~~~,. ,~ ~,~;5 o~~y'~

6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Pa able $ 1,305

7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable $ (11,075)

8. Medicare Current Financing Pa able $

9. Mortgage Payable (Cimrent Portion) $

10. Interest Payable (Exclusive of Ot~>>ver ancl/o~~ Related Patties) $

1 1, Accrued Income Taxes* $

12. Other Current Liabilities (zten~ize) $ 1,206,876

See Schedule 1,206,876

• • ~ iiii[~i ~iii'ie"iii i',iiiiiiiiiic.i ~LiiiCS : i iii u t 71ti-~~. ~ ~~ ~~~ 4,i ~;,n~3

Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy of owner`s Federal incuf~ie (~u~•.v't'o~U~.fo~,~a~u;o;:~..i~.G~e)

Tax Return.
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G. balance Sheet (eont'd)

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a R

License No.

231 1-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

34 37

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward: 4,1 13,023

Liabilities (cont'd)

B. Long-Term Liabilities

1. Loans Pa able-E ui ment (itemize) $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

2. Mo►-tgages Payable $
3. Loans from Owners or Related Parties (itemize) $ 223,912

Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date

Due To/(FrompVar 223,912 Var

4. Other Long-Tenn Liabilities (itemize) $

fee ~cneduie
B-5. Total Long-Term Liabilities (Lines B 1 thi•u 4) $ 22 ,912
L. Totai Ail ~lnbfliiies (i.ines A-i 3 + S-5 j ~ 4,:36,9;5
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:. ~ ~

~ ~

Name of Facility
Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d

License No,

231 1-C

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

35 37

Account Amount

A. Reserves

1. Reserve for value of leased land $

2. Reserve fot~ depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized $

3. Reserve for de f•eciation value of leased e~•sonal ro erty (E ui ) $

4. Reserve for leasehold real ro erties on which fair rental value is based $

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted $

6. Total Reserves $

B. Net Worth

1. Owner's Ca ital $

2. Ca ital Stock $

3. Paid-in Sur lus $

4. Treasur Stocl< $

5. Cumulated Earnings $ (1,189,631}

6. Gain or Loss for Period l0/1 /2019 thru 9/30/2020 $ 433,434

7. Total Net Worth $ 756,197

C. T'ofrrl dte~~r~ves czi~tl Nit WarPds $ (756,197)

I I3. ~'o~`«Il~irrl~iEifi~s, ~ese~ves, rrratEl°Iet ~~ortEa ~$ 3,580,738
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~Io Changes in 'Total 1~1et Worth

Name of Facility

Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b
License No.

2311-C
Report for Year Ended

9/30/2020

Page of

36 37

Account Amount

A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Re ort of 09/30/2019 $ (1,189,633)

B. Total Revenue (From Statement o Revem~e Pa e 30) $ 9,008,640

C. Total Ex enditures (Fron? Statement of Ex errclitan•es Page 27) $ 8,575,206

D. Net Income or Deficit $ 433,434

E. Balance $ (756,199)

F. Additions

l. .Additional Capital Contributed (itemize )

Expenses Per Pg 27 X8,556,514

F/S vs C/R Depreciation $18,692

Expenses Per F/S $8,575,206

2. Other (itemize)

Rounding 2

F-3. Total Additions $ 2

G. Deductions

1. Drawin s of Uwnecs%(1 erators~rartneis (S eci'~ j $

Naule and Address (No., Cit ,State, Zi ~) Title Amount

2. Other Withdrawin s ('S ecify) $

Pur ose Amount

'~ Tntal T~Prlii~.tinn~

H. balance at Enc! ofPerio~l 09/30/20 $ (756,197)I
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Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002

I. Preparer's/itevievver's Ceptifieation

Name of Facility License Nn. Report for Year Ended Page of
Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a 231 I-C 9/30/2020 37 37

Check appropriate category

0 Chronic and Convalescent Nursing ~ Rest Home with Nursing ❑ (Specify)
Home only (CCNH) Supervision only (RHNS)

Preparer/12evievver Certification

I (lave prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation. I
have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate

personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of e:cpenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable
regulltions. All non-reimbursable expenses of which 1 am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically
removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me
are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the
data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.

Si natur of,Rre ag pare ~ .__.__ ., Title Date Signed

~ ~:j

-,_ __'~
Printed Name of Preparer

Matthew S. Bavolack
Addres Address Phone Number

555 Long Wharf Drive, New I-[aver, CT 065 I 1 203-781-9600

Contacted Person Regarding Additional Information Needed Regarding This Report Phone Number

Tzip Kru enia 732-961-8571

Contact Email Address

tzippyk(u~ltccs.com

L.

State of Connecticut 2020 Annual Cost Report Version 13.1
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ADVISORY ~ CONSULTING

ACCOUNTANTS' CONSULTING RF~POl~'I'

Management is responsible for the accompanying Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility (the "Cost

Report") for Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a RegalCare at Greenwich for the year ended

September 30, 2020, included in the accompanying prescribed form. We have prepared the Cost Report in

accordance with the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants' Statements on Standards for

Consulting Services. The Cost Report was prepared inconformity with regulations prescribed by The State

of CT Department of Social Services (DSS) from data provided to us by the management of Fairview Health

of Greenwich, LLC d/b/a RegalCare at Greenwich. We did not audit or review the Cost Report included

in the accompanying prescribed form, nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the

accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express an

opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on the Cost Report included in the accompanying

prescribed form.

Management is responsible for maintaining its records in accordance with accounting principles generally

accepted in the United States of America and in accordance with reimbursement regulations set forth by

DSS. Management is also responsible for designing, implementing, and maintaining internal control

relevantto the preparation and fair presentation ofthe financial data and supplemental information included

in the Cost Report.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the management of Fairview Health of
~•---- u a no a ' ~ ~nro„~lA +~ hP µn~i ~hrnilrl not hP ~t.SP(~C7T'0PJ11W1C11~ LLC. Q%'U%2 KB~Til1~,'GPC Qt l7lGcilt%viG~~ ui~u v.~~ uiiu i5 i,C~ ,~..a,.i..G~ ,

by anyone other than these specified paT-ties.

MARCUM LLP

New Haven, .CT

January 22,_ 2021

MEMBER

Mareum up ~ 555 Long Wharf Drive ~ 8th Floor ~ New Haven, Connecticut 06511 ~ Phoi'e 203.781.9600 ~ Fax 203.781.9601 ~ wwwal~la~'Cu~o111peCOttt
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10-001-02
10-010-86
10-014-00
10-034-86
10-060-86
10-061-00
10-063-86
10-308-86
1 1-100-00
11-102-00
1 1-104-00
11-104-70
1 1-105-00
11-105-70
1 1-109-00
11-111-00
41-111-70
11-112-00
1 1-112-70
11-120-00
11-122-00
11-123-00
12-000-00
12-124-00
12-126-00
13-128-00
13-400-00
14-131-00
14-132-00
14-133-00

14-135-00
14-136-00
14-137-01
15-131-00
15-132-00
15-133-00
15-134-00
15-135-00
15-137-01
20-000-00
21-147-00
21-149-09
21-150-00
21-151-00
21-152-06
21-156-06
21-350-00
21-353-00
21-6CC-00
21-884-00
22-000-34
23-000-00
23-156-00
23-157-00
24-000-00
24-000-03

Cash>Clearing>Payroll
Gash>Operating>Greenwich
Cash>Petty Cash Facility
Cash>PPP>Greenwich
Cash>Resident Trust>Greenwich
Cash>Care Cost
Cash>Old Resident Trust>Greenwich
Cash>American Express>Greenwich
Accounts Receivable>Miscellaneous
Accounts Receivable>Medicare A
Accounts Receivable>Private
Accounts Receivable>Private>Old A/R
Accounts Receivable>HMO
Accounts Receivable>HMO>Old A/R
Accounts Receivable>Hospice
Accounts Receivable>Medicaid
Accounts Receivable>Medicaid>Old A/R
Accounts Receivable>Income
Accounts Receivable>Income>Old A(R
Accounts Receivable>Allow for Doubtful Accts
Accounts Receivable>Medicare Colns Write Off
Accounts Receivable>Ancillary
Prepaid Expenses
Prepaid Expenses>Insurance
Prepaid Expenses>Taxes
Due From>Vendor Security Deposits
Due From>Eli Mirlis
Fixed Assets>Leasehold Improvements
Fixed Assets>Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment
Fixed Assets>Medical Equipment
Fivgri Accats>C:pmnilfPf HefdWefB

Fixed Assets>Computer Software
Fixed Assets>CIP
Fixed Asset>Capital Lease>Copier
Accum Depn>Leasehold Improvements
Accum Depn>Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment
Accum Depn>Medical Equipment
Accum Depn>Computer Hardware
Accum Depn>Computer Software
Accumulated Depn>Capital Lease>Copier
Accounts Payable
Other Current Payables>Sales &Use Taxes
Other Current Payables>Misc. PR Deduction>401k
Other Current Payables>Union Dues W/H
Other Current Payables>Garnishments W/H
Other Current Payables>Employee>Other
Other Current Payable>Union dues VV/H>Other
Other Current Payables>Resident Funds
Other Current Payables>Resident Refunds
OthEr Current Parables>Dispu?ed AP
Other Current Payable>Disability &Other Insurance
Note Payable>PPP Loan>COVIDI9
Accrued Wages &Related
Accrued Wages &Related>PR Taxes
Accrued Expenses>PTO
Accrued Expenses
Accrued Expenses>Prior

(1,741.00)
425,695.00

530,00
142,512.00
76,385.00
5,000.00
6, 766.00
(7.00)
(3.00)

1,129,044.00
368,847.00
03,045.00)
11,903.00
1, 354.00
(2,588.00)
927, 883.00
5, 567.00

(75,Fi85.00)
235.00

(112,339.00)
5, 376.00
64,404.00
7,415.00
31,393.00
13,159.00
13, 887.00
65,000.00
363,805.00
102,694.00
39, 959.00
10,292.00
1,094.00
2,600.00
64,401.00

(115,510.00)
~~o~,z~a.00>
(10,050.00)
(5,228.00)
(2' 34.00)

(20,445.00)
(1,759,832.00)

136.00
(409.00)
(2,078.00)
(375.00)

36,610.00
019.00

(91,633.00)
(19,411.00)
(i 10,6}3.00)
(13,762.00)
(812,700.00)
(124,75&.00)
(1, 305.00)
(17,062.00)
(126,548.00)

(429.00)

(1,741.00)
425,695.00

530.00
142,512.00
76, 385.00
5, 000, 00
6,766.00
(7, 00)
(3.00)

1,129,044.00
368,847.00
(8,OA5.00)
11,903.00
1, 354.00
(2,588.00)
927,883.00
5,567.00

(75,685,00)
235.00

(112,339.00)
5,376.00
64,404.00
7,415.00
31,393.00
13,159.00
13,887.00
65,000.00
363, 805.00
102,694.00
39,959.00
10,292.00
1,094.00
2,600.00
64,401.00

(115,510.00)
(101, 274.00)
(10,050.00)
(5,228.00)

(20,445.00)
(1, 759,(332.00)

136.00
(409.00)
(2,078.00)
(375.00)

36,610.00
619.Q0

{19,411.00)
(110,643.00)
(13,762.00)
(£312, 700.00)
(124,75$.00)
(1, 305.00)
(17,062.00)
(126, 548.00)

(429.00)

1of10

Client: Fairview Health Cosf Reports
Engagement: Medicaid -Fairview Health of Greenwich, LLC 2020
Period Ending. 9/30/2020
Trial Balance A.U9 - 7Q-CCNN
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24-137-01 Accrued Expenses>Capital Lease>Copier (40,745.00) (40,745,00)
24-162-00 Accrued Expenses>Insurance -General Liability & Other (10,821.00) (10,821.00)
24-165-00 Accrued Expenses>Insurance -Property (3,915.00) (3,915.00)
24-285-00 Accrued Expenses>Year End Adjustments (328,00) (328.00)
24-882-00 Accrued Expenses>Health Insurance (246,243.00) (246,2A3.00)
25-102-34 Deferred Revenue>Medicare>COVID19 (521,64.4.00) (521,644.00)
25-111-34 Deferred Revenue>Medicaid>COVID19 (226,146.00) (226,146.00)
27-000-40 . Due To/(From)>Salmon Brook (1,267.00) (1,267.00)
27-000-41 Due To/(From)>Sky View 9.00 9.00
27-000-42 Due To!(From)>Realty Salmon Brook (10,000.00) (10,000.OU)
27-000-77 Due To/(From)>TSM Holdings 422.00 422,00
27-000-78 Due To/(From)>Maplewood (2,097.00) (2,097.00)
27-000-82 Due To/(From)>Saugus 78.00 78.00
27-000-83 Due To/(From)>Twin Oaks (344.00) (344.00)
27-000-87 Due To/(From)>Torrington 26.00 26.00
27-000-88 Due To/(From)>New Haven 49.00 49,00
27-000-89 Due To/(From)>Prospect 22.00 22.00
27-000-90 Due To/(From)>West Haven (221.00) (221.00)
27-000-91 Due To/(From)>Waterbury 8,918.00 8,918.00
27-000-92 Due To!(From)>Regal Care Management Group (191,100.00) (191,100.00)
27-000-93 D~~e To/(From)>RC Holdings (14,143.00) (14,143.00)
27-000-95 Due To/(From)>Norwich (151,476.00) (151,476.00)
27-000-96 Due To/(From)>New London (96,869.00) (96,869.00)
27-017-00 Due To/(From)>Diamond Health 100,000.00 100,000.00
27-102-00 Due To/(From)>Medicare A 11,075.00 11,075.00
27-105-00 Due To/(From)>HMO (719.00) (719.00)
27-111-00 Due To/(From)>Medicaid (26,824.00) (26,824.00)

27-152-00 Due To/(From)>Employee 3,400.00 3,400.00
27-172-00 Due To/(From)>Vendor 9,296.00 9,296.00

27-199-00 Due To>Patient Spend Down (3,133.00) (3,133.00)

27-315-00 Due: To/(From)>Fairview at Southport 17,309.00 17,309.00

27-317-00 Due To/(From)>Fairview Management 7,367.00 7,367.00

27-400-00 Due. to/(from)>Eli Mirlis 243,596.00 243,596.00

30-000-00 Retained Earnings 1,179,447.00 1,179,047.00

3q-app-gE per+,r;e~'~ Fq~~jt~~>AII Partngrs>(~anital 1]raws 8,334.00 8,334.00

31-400-86 Partners' Equity>Eli Mirlis>CapitalDraws 2,250.00 2,250.00

40-102-00 Room &Board Revenue>Medicare A (3,356,010.00) (3,356,010.00)

40-102-14 Room &Board Revenue>Medicare A>Sequester 28,478.00 28,478.00

40-104-00 Room &Board Revenue>Private (IIII0,935.00) (880,935.00)

40-105-00 Room &Board Revenue>HMO (121,326.00) (121,326.00)

40-105-14 Room &Board Revenue>HMO>Sequester 1,524.00 1,524.00

40-109-00 Room &Board Revenue>Hospice (40,622.00) (40,622.00)

40-111-00 Room &Board Revenue>Medicaid (4,2L6,601,00) (4,226,601.00)

40-111-73 Room &Board Revenue>Medicaid Bed Hold (1,811.00) (1,811.00)

41-102-00 Pharmacy Rev>Medicare A (93,507.00) (93,507.00)

41-102-01 Pharmacy Rev>Medicare A>C!A 93,507.00 93,507.00

41-105-00 Pharmacy Rev>HMO (12.00) (12.00)

41-105-01 Pharmacy Rev>HMO>C/A 12.00 12.00

42-102-00 PT Revenue>Medicare A (197,960.00) (197,960.00)

42-102-01 PT Revenue>Medicare A>C/A 197,960.00 197,960.00
42-103-00 PT Revenue>Medicare B (1 31,237.00) (141,237.00;

42-104-00 PT Revenue>Private (23,G25A0) (z:'s,bLS.UU)

42-105-00 PT Revenue>HMO (2,654.00) (2,654.00)

4L- IO~-01 P i ~everu~=Hti90=C;R ~,~95.Od 5,295.00

42-111-00 PT Revenue>Medicaid (23,976.00) (23,976.00)

42-111-01 PT Revenue>Medicaid>C/A 24,503.00 24,503.00

43-102-00 OT Revenue>Medicare A (169,845.00) (169,845.00)

43-102-01 OT Revenue>Medicare A>C/A 169,845,00 169,845.00

43-103-00 OT Revenue>Medicare B ('125,930.00) (125,930.00)

43-105-00 OT Revenue>HMO 450.00 450.00

43-105-01 OT Revenue>HMO>C/A 2,950.00 2,950.00
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43-111-00 OT Revenue>Medicaid (22,797.00) (22,797.00)
43-111-01 OT Revenue>Medicaid>C/A 22,797.00 22,797.00

44-102-00 ST Revenue>Medicare A (172,376.00) (172,376.00)
44-102-01 ST FZevenue>Medicare A>C/A 172,376.00 172,376.00

44-103-00 ST Revenue>Medicare B (45,24II.00) (45,248.00)

44-105-00 ST Revenue>HMO (9,599.00) (9,599.00)
44-105-01 ST Revenue>HMO>C/A 4,737.00 4,737.00

44-111-00 ST Revenue>Medicaid (19,382.00) (19,382.00)

44-111-01 ST Revenue>Medicaid>C/A 19,382.00 19,382.00
47-103-00 Other Ancillary Rev>Medicare B (4,171.00) (4,171.00)

47-104-00 Other Ancillary Revenue>Private (9,525.00) (9,525.00)

47-105-00 Other Ancillary Rev>HMO (49.00) (49.00)

47-105-01 Other Ancillary Rev>HMO>C/A 49.00 ~ 49.00

47-111-00 Other Ancillary Rev>Medicaid (294.00) (294.00)

47-111-01 Other Ancillary Rev>Medicaid>C/A 294.00 294.00

51-100-00 Other Rev>Miscellaneous (923.00) (32,313.00) (33,236.00)

RJE - 1 0.00

RJE - 3 0.00
RJE - 7 0.00
RJE - S 0.00
RJE - 9 0.00
RJE - 10 (32,313.00)

51-160-00 Other Rev>Interest 447.00 447.00

51-179-00 Other Rev>Barber &Beauty (200.00) (200.00)

51-818-00 Other Rev>Medical Records (186.00) (186.00)

52-102-00 Revenue Adjustments>Medicare A 234.00 234.00

52-109-00 Revenue Adjustments>Hospice (930.00) (930.00)

52-111-00 Revenue Adjustments>Medicaid 208.00 208.00

52-111-34 Revenue Adjustments>Medicaid>COVID19 (29,644.00) (29,644.00)

60-183-00 Nursing Expense>Supplies 78,037.00 78,037.00

60-183-06 Nursing Expense>Supplies>Other 288.00 288.00

60-183-34 Nursing Expense>Supplies>COVID19 22,572.00 22,572.00

60-204-00 Nursing Expense>Training &Education 1,538.00 1,538.00

60-205-00 Nursing Expense>Sanitation &Incineration 491.00 491.00
g~-~~g-nn ^!~ur~~ny F„re„~P>ri~n~~ai garvires 15,434.00 (4,200.Op) 11,234.00

RJE - 4 (4,200.00)

60-208-00 Nursing Expense>Equip-Rental 21,139.00 21,139.00

60-212-00 Nursing Expense>Clinical Consultants 4,500.00 4,500.00

60-230-00 Nursing Expense>Data Processing 9,170.00 9,170.00

60-230-34 Nursing Expense>Data Processing>COVID19 769.00 769.00

60-700-18 Nursing Expense>Contracted Service>RN 14,364.00 14,364.00

60-700-19 Nursing Expense>Contracted Service>LPN 1,431.00 1,431.00

60-700-20 Nursing Expense>Contracted Service>CNA 1,817.00 1,817.00

60-801-80 Nursing Expense>CNA>Wages 1,071,030.00 1,071,030.00

60-805-80 Nursing Expense>LPN>Wages 803,012.00 803,012.00

60-808-80 Nursing Expense>RN>Wages 540,274.00 540,274.00

60-883-00 Nursing Expense>Other Benefits 0.00 0.00

RJE - 6 0.00

61-811-80 Nursing Admin Expense>Director>Wages 120,296.00 120,296.00

61-819-80 Nursing Admin Expense>Nurse Admin>Wages 138,245.00 138,245.00

61-822-80 Nursing Admin Expense>Medical Director>Wages 53,474.00 53,474.00

61-880-00 Nursing Admin Expense>Payroll Taxes 234,876,00 234,E/ti.UU

61-881-00 Nursing Admin Expense>Workers Comp 63,471.00 63,471.00

oi-882-00 hJursing Ad~~~in Expense=Healih Insurance ~5n,n60.gp 1,5p,060.00

61-883-00 Nursing Admin Expense>Other Benefits 557,480.00 (557,480.00) 0.00

RJE - 6 (557,480.00)

62-000-00 Pharmacy Expense 4.00 4.00

62-145-00 Pharmacy Expense>RX 114,186.00 114,186.00

62-222-00 Pharmacy Expense>OTC 477.00 477.00

62-700-00 Pharmacy Expense>Contracted Service 8,066.00 8,066.00

64-223-00 Other Ancillary Expense>Oxygen 1,889.00 1,889.00
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64-224-34 Other Ancillary Expense>Lab>COVID19 187.00 187.00
64-225-00 Other Ancillary Expense>Radiology 3,830.00 3,830.00
65-000-00 PT Expense 219,577.00 219,577.00
66-000-00 OT Expense 174,293.00 174,293.00
67-000-00 ST Expense 82,171.00 82,171.00
67-829-80 ST Expense>Staff>Wages 6,925.00 6,925.00
68-880-00 Therapy Expense>Payroll Taxes 602.00 602.00
68-881-00 Therapy Expense>Workers Comp 160.00 160.00
68-882-00 Therapy Expense>Health insurance 377.00 377.00
68-883-00 Therapy Expense>Other Benefits 1,404.00 (1,404.00) 0.00

RJE - 6 (1,404.00)
69-811-80 Social Services Expense>Director>Wages 66,654.00 66,654.00
69-880-00 Social Services Expense>Payroll Taxes 5,714.00 5,714.00
69-881-00 Social Services Expense>Workers Comp 1,553.00 1,553.00
69-882-00 Social Services Expense>Health Insurance 3,694.00 3,694.00
69-883-00 Social Services Expense>Other Benefits 13,590.00 (13,590.00) 0.00

RJE - 6 (13,590.00)
70-177-00 Dietary Expense>Supplements 22,586.00 22,586.00

70-178-00 Dietary Expense>Food 147,578.00 147,578.00
70-178-34 Dietary Expense>Food>COVIDI9 473.00 473.00

70-183-00 Dietary Expense>Supplies 15,419.00 15,419.00

70-183-34 Dietary Expense>Supplies>COVID19 3,569.00 3,569.00
70-207-00 Dietary Expense>Repairs & Maint 663.00 663.00

70-831-80 Dietary Expense>Aide>Wages 516,115.00 516,115.00

70-880-00 Dietary Expense>Payroll Taxes 44,518.00 44,518.00

70-881-00 Dietary Expense>Workers Comp 12,038.00 12,038.00

70-882-00 Dietary Expense>Heaith Insurance 28,419.00 28,419.00

70-883-00 Dietary Expense>Other Benefits 105,254.00 (105,254.00) 0.00
RJE - 6 (105,254.00)

71-178-00 Activity Expense~Food 417.00 417.00

71-183-00 Activity Expense>Supplies 191.00 191.00

71-183-34 Activity Expense>Supplies>COVID19 84.00 84.00

71-700-00 Activity Expense>Contracted Service 1,200.00 1,200.00

'1-X31-SO ;~ctivit, Expe,,.,e~Aide>!n!ages 76.699.00 76,699.00

71-880-00 Activity Expense>Payroll Taxes 6,669.00 6,669.00

71-881-00 Activity Expense>Workers Comp 1,828.00 1,828.00

71-882-00 Activity Expense>Health Insurance 4,209.00 4,209.00

71-883-00 Activity Expense>Other Benefits 15,973.00 (15,876.00) 97.00

RJE - 6 (15,876.00)

72=183-00 Housekeeping Expense>Supplies 10,384.00 10,384.00

72-183-34 Housekeeping Expense>Supplies>COVID19 5,951.00 5,951.00

72-831-80 Housekeeping Expense>Aide>Wages 165,890.00 165,890.00

73-183-00 Laundry Expense>Supplies 5,078.00 5,078.00

73-700-00 Laundry Expense>Contracted Service 55,226.00 55,226.00

73-831-80 Laundry Expense>Aide>Wages 28,793.00 28,793.00

74-880-00 Housekeeping &Laundry Expense>Payroll Taxes 16,881.00 16,881.00

74-881-00 Housekeeping &Laundry Expense>Workers Comp 4,574.00 4,574.00

74-882-00 Housekeeping &Laundry Expense>Health Insurance 10,663.00 10,663.00

74-883-00 Housekeeping &Laundry Expense>Other Benefits 39,978.00 (39,978,00) 0.00

RJE - n (39,973.00j

75-183-00 Maintenance Expense>Supplies 7,797.00 7,/y/.Uu

75-183-34 Maintenance Expense>Supplies>COVID19 873.00 873.00

75-205-GO ivialnteiienCe Ex~ensc%Sa~iiati~n ~ ~neirer~tior 11,p?n,nn 11,Q70.00

75-207-00 Maintenance Expense>Repairs & Maint 28,927.00 28,927.00

75-217-00 Maintenance Expense>Extermination 1,258.00 1,258.00

75-218-00 Maintenance Expense>Snow Removal 4,142.00 4,142.00

75-219-00 Maintenance Expense>Landscaping 13,448.00 13,448.00

75-220-00 Maintenance Expense>Fire Drill 6,453.00 6,453.00

75-700-00 Maintenance Expense>Contracted Service 51,126.00 51,126.00

75-700-34 Maintenance Expense>Contracted Service>COVID19 9,359.00 9,359.00
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75-829-80 Maintenance Expense>Staff>Wages
75-880-00 Maintenance Expense>Payroll Taxes
75-881-00 Maintenance Expense>Workers Comp
75-882-00 Maintenance Expense>Health Insurance
75-883-00 Mai~itenance Expense>Other Benefits

76-227-00 Utility Expense>Gas

76-228-00 Utility Expense>Electric
76-229-00 Utility Expense>Water/Sewer
80-101-00 Admin Expense>ProviderTax
80-162-00 Admin Expense>Insurance -General Liability &Other
80-163-00 Admin Expense>Insurance - EPLI
80-165-00 Admin Expense>Insurance -Property
80-183-00 Admin Expense>Supplies
80-183-34 Admin Expense>Suppiies>COVID19
80-208-00 Admin Expense>Equip-Rental
80-209-00 Admin Expense>Postage
80-210-00 Admin Expense>Internet
80-230-00 Admin Expense>Data Processing
80-231-00 Admin Expense>Telephone

80-234-00 Admin Expense>Licenses

80-235-00 Admin Expense>Dues &Subscriptions

SO-236-00 Admin ExpenseaTravei

80-236-04 Admin Expense>Travel>Allowable

80-236-34 Adrriin Expense>Travel>COVID19

80-238-00 Admin Expense>Legai Fees

80-239-00 Admin Expense>Accounting Fees

80-239-34 Admin Expense>Accounting Fees>COVID19

SO-240-00 Admin Expense>Professionai Fees

80-243-00 Admin Expense>Late Fees

80-244-00 Admin Expense>Bank Fees

80-249-00 Admin Expense>Recruiting

SO-250-00 Admin Expense>Marketing &Advertising

80-250-34 Admin Expense>Marketing &Advertising>COVID19

80-279-00 Admin Expense>Management Fee

80-700-00 Admin Expense>Contracted Service

gn_u~~_an Arimin FxnPn.gp>I~ifeCfOf>W8Q2S

80-840-80 Admin Expense>Business Office>Wages
£30-880-00 Admin Expense>Payroil Taxes
80-X81-UO Hdmin Expense>Workers Curn~,
80-882-00 Admin Expense>Health Insurance

80-883-00 Admin Expense>Other Benefits

85-156-61 Employee Benefits Expense>PR Taxes>Fica
85-200-79 Employee Benefits Expense>Training>Union

78, 692.00
6,924.00
1, 862.00
4,266.00

15,944.00
RJE-6

81,177.00
79, 309.00
21, 580.00
399,296.00
43, 949.00
8,440.00

10,876.00
4,422.00
794.00

8,024.00
804.00

1,799.00
33,860.00
9, 568.00

RJE - 5
1,219.00

RJE - 1
0.00

RJE - 1
8, 869.00

RJE-6
2,386.00
208.00

5,111.00
RJE-2
RJE-7

10,875.00
RJE-2
RJE-8

272.00
173,495.00

RJE-2
RJE - 10

2,059.00
1, 025.00
975,00

9,115.00
833.00
0.00

RJE - 2
RJE - 3
RJE-8

21,000.00
RJE-3

87,345.U0
414,671.00
43,204.00
~ ~ ~59.nQ
27,727.00

RJE- 12
102,939.00

RJE-6
(176.00)

0.00
RJE - 6

(15,9G4.00)
(15, 944.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00
32,400.00
32,400.00

16,720.00
16,720.00

0.00
17,109.00
17,109.00

0.00

(166,966.00)
(199,279.00)
32,313.00

186,450.00
165,450.00
21,000.00

0.00
(21,000.00)
(21,000.00)

67.00
67.00

(102,938.00)
(102,938.00)

26,044.00
26,044.00

78,692,00
6,924.00
1, 862.00
4,266.00

0.00

81,177.00
79,309.00
21,580.00
399,296.00
43, 949.00
8,440.00

10,876.00
4,422.00
794,00

8, 024.00
804.00

1,799.00
33,860.00
9,568.00

1,219.00

0.00

41, 269.00

2,386,00
208.00

21,831.00

27,984.00

272.00
6,529.00

2,059.00
1,025.00
975.00

9,115.00
833.00

186,450.00

0.00

S7, 346.00
414,671.U~
43,204.00
t 1,759.Q0
27,794.00

1.00

(176.00)
26,044.00
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85-245-00 Employee Benefits Expense>Background Checks 0.00 106.00 106.00
RJE - 6 106.00

85-253-00 Employee Benefits Expense>Uniforms 0.00 12,300.00 12,300.00
~J RJE - 6 12,300.00

85-255-79 Employee Benefits Expense>Pension>Union 0.00 195,755.00 195,755.00
RJE - 6 195,755.00

85-260-79 Employee Benefits Expense>Welfare>Union 0.00 563,768.00 563,768,00
RJE - 6 563,768.00

91-121-00 Property Expense>Rent 504,087.00 504,087.00
91-161-00 Property Expense>RE Taxes 44,071.00 44,071,00
91-261-00 Property Expense>Personal Prop Taxes 4,088.00 4,088.00
92-000-00 Depreciation Expense 63,640.00 63,640.00
94-000-00 Interest Expense 47,411.00 47,411.00

RJE - 9 0.00
98-999-99 Prior Period Adjustment 44,250.00 44,250.00
Marcum 110 Cell Phone 0.00 0.00

RJE - 5 0.00
Marcum 118 Parties 0.00 1,361.00 1,361.00

RJE - 6 4,116.00
RJE - 11 (2,755.00)

Marcum 119 Employee Relations 0.00 2,810.00 2,810.00
RJE - 6 2,877.00
RJE - 12 (67.00)

Marcum 120 Food -Employees 0.00 3,279.00 3,279.00
RJE - 6 3,279.00

Marcum 132 Dentist 0.00 4,200.00 4,200.00
RJE - 4 4,200.00

Marcum 133 Discriminatrory Bonus 0.00 2,144.00 2,144.00
RJE - 6 2,144.00

Marcum 134 720 Tax Form 0.00 0.00
RJE - 6 0.00

Marcum 135 Indirect COVID Expense 0.00 425.00 425.00
RJE - 6 425.00

Marcum 136 Admin &General>COVID Related Expense 0.00 9,250.00 9,250.00
R_IF _ g 9;250.00

Marcum 137 Activity Expense>Entertainer 0.00 2,755.00 2,755.00
RJE - 11 2,755.00

~1 ;~ ~ ~ i i ii ~ ~~
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9:59 AM

Client: Fairview Health Cost Reports

Engagement: Medicaid -Fairview Health o1 Greenwich, LLC 2020

Period Ending: 9/30/2020

Trial Balance: A.01 - TB-CCNH

Workpaper: A.b3 -Grouping Report

Account Description ADJ

9/30/2020

Group : [10-A] Salaries and Wages

Subgroup : [2] Administrators

80-811-80 Admin Expense>Director>Wages 87,346.00

Subtotal [2] Administrators 87,346.00

Subgroup : [4] Other Administrative Salaries

80-840-80 Admin Expense>Business Office>Wages 414,671.00

Subtotal [4] Other Administrative Salaries 414,671.00

Subgroup : [5C] Dietary Workers

70-831-80 Dietary Expense>Aide>Wages 516,115.00

Subtotal [5C] Dietary Workers . 516,115.00

Subgroup : [6 B] Other Housekeeping Workers ~

72-831-SO Housekeeping Expense>Aide>Wages 165,890.00

Subtotal [6 B] Other Housekeeping Workers 165,890.00

Subgroup : [7 B] Other Maintenance Workers

75-829-80 Maintenance Expense>Staff>Wages 78,692.00

Subtotal [78] Other Maintenance Workers 78,692.00

Subgroup : [SB] Other Laundry Workers

73-831-80 Laundry Expense>Aide>Wages 28,793.00

Subtotal [86] Other Laundry Workers 28,795.00

Subgroup : [12A] Director of Nurses

61-811-SO Nursing Admin Expense>Direcior>Wages 120,296.00

Subtotal [12A] Director of Nurses 120,296,00

Subgroup : [12B1] RNs -Direct Care

60-808-80 Nursing Expense>RN>Wages 540,274,00

Subtotal [1281] RNs -Direct Care 540,274.00

Subgroup : [1282] RNs -Administrative

61-819-80 Nursing Admin Expense>Nurse Admin>Waa 138,245.00

Subtotal [12B2] RNs -Administrative 198,245.00

Subgroup : [12C1] LPNs -Direct Care

60-805-80 Nursing Expense>LPN>Wages 803,012.00

Subtotal [12C1] LPNs -Direct Care 803,012.00

Subgroup : [12DJ Aides and Attendants

60-801-80 Nursing Expense>CNA>Wages 1,071,030.00

Subtotal [12D] Aides and Attendants 1,071,030.00

Subgroup : [12F] Speech Therapists

67-829-80 ST Expense>Slaff>Wages 6,925.00

Subtotal [12F] Speech Therapists 6,925.00

Subgroup:[12H] Recreation Workers

71-831-80 Activity Expense>Aide>Wages 76,699.00

Subtotal [12H] Recreation Workers 76,699.00

Subgroup : [1211] Medical Director

61-822-80 Nursing Admin Expense>Medical Director>V 53,474.00

Subtotal [t 211] Medical Director 5x,474.00

Subgroup : [12M] Social WorkerslCase Management

69-811-80 Social Services Expense>DirectonWages 66,654.00

Subtotal [12M] Sdcial Workers/Case Management 66,654.00

JERef# RJE FINAL

9130/2020 9130/2020

0.00 87,346.00

0.00 87,346.00

0,00 414,671.00

0.00 414,671.00

0.00 516,115,00

0.00 516,115,00

0,00 165,890.00

0.00 165,890,00

0.00 78,692.00

0.00 78,692.00

0.00 28,793.00

0.00 28,793.00

0.00 120,296.00

0.00 120,296.00

0.00 540,274.00

0.00 540,274,00

0.00 138,245.00

0.00 138,245.00

0.00 803,012.00

0.00 803',012.00

0.00 1,071,030.00

0.00 1,071,030.00

0.00 6,925.00

0,00 6,925,00

0.00 /6,6y9.uu

0.00 76,699.00

0.00 53,474.00

0.00 53,474.00

0.00 66,654.00

0.00 66,654.00
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1/22/2021
9:59 AM

Total [10-A] Salaries and Wages 4,168,116,00

Group:[13-B] Professional Fees

Subgroup : [2] Dentist

Marcum 132 Dentist 0.00

Subtotal [2] Dentist 0.00

Subgroup : [3] Pharmacist

62-700-00 pharmacy Expense>Contracted Service 8,066.00

Subtotal [3] Pharmacist 8,066.00

Subgroup : [5A] PT -Resident Care

65-000-00 PT Expense 219,577.00

Subtotal [5A] PT -Resident Care 219,577.00

Subgroup : [9A] ST -Resident Care

67-000.00 ST Expense 62,171,00

Subtotal [9A] ST -Resident Care 82,171,00

Subgroup ; [10A] OT -Resident Care

66-000-00 OT Expense 174,293,00

Subtotal [10A] OT -Resident Care 174,293,00

Subgroup : [11 A1] RN's -Direct Care

60-700-18 Nursing Expense>Contracled Service>RN 14,364.00

Subtotal [11A7] RN's -Direct Care 14,364.00

Subgroup : [11 B1] LPN's -Direct Care

60-700-19 Nursing Expense>Contracted Service>~PN 1,431.00

Subtotal [11 B1] LPN's -Direct Care 1,431.00

Subgroup: [11 C] Aides

60-700-20 Nursing Expense>Contracted Service>CNA 1,817.00

Subtotal [11 C] Aides 1,817.00

Subgroup : [12] Other

60-206-00 Nursing Expense>Clinical Services 15,434.00

60-212-00 Nursing Expense>Clinical Consultants 4,500.00

Subtotal [12] Other 19,354 ~~

Total [13-B] ProfessionaiFees 521,655.00

Group : [15) Expenditures Other than Salaries

Subgroup : [1A1] Workmen's Compensation

61-881-00 Nursing Admin Expense>Workers Comp 63,471.00

68-881-00 Therapy Expense>Workers Comp 160.00

69-881-00 Social Services Expense>Workers Comp 1,553.00

70-881-00 Dietary Expense>Workers Comp 12,038.00

71-861-00 Activity Expense>Workers Comp 1,828.00

74881-00 Housekeeping &Laundry Expense>Workers 4,574.00

75-881-00 Maintenance Expense>Workers Comp 1,862.00

80-881-00 Admin Expense>Workers Comp 11,759.00

Subtotal [1A1J Workmen's Compensation 97,245.00

Subgroup : [1A41 Social Security (FICA)
c~ aan. nn y~~~~in? Arim..in FYpPf1$P.>P2VfOII T2X0S 234,876.00

68-880-00 Therapy Expense>PayrollTaxes ~ 602.00

69-880-00 Social Services Expense>Payroll Taxes 5,714.00

70-aSU-OG Dietary Expanse=Payroll Tares 44,518 nn

71-880-00 .Activity Expense>Payroll Taxes 6,669.00

74-880-00 Housekeeping &Laundry Expense>Payroll l 16,881.00

75-880-00 Maintenance Expense>Payroll Taxes 6,924.00

80-880-00 Admin Expense>Payroll Taxes 43,204.00

85-156-61 Employee Benefits Expense>PR Taxes>Fia (176.00)

Subtotal [1A4] Social Security (FICA) 359,212.00

0,00 4,168,116.00

4,200.00 4,200.00

RJE - 4 4,200.00

4,200.00 4,200.00

0.00 8,066.00

0.00 8,066.00

0.00 219,577.00

0.00 219,577.00

0.00 82,171.00

0.00 82,171.00

0.00 174,293.00

0.00 174,293.00

0.00 14,364.00

0.00 14,364.00

0.00 1,431.00

0.00 1,431.00

0,00 1,817.00

0.00 1,817.00

(4,200.00) 11,234.00

RJE - 4 (4,200.00)

0.00 4,500.00

~~?~n,nn~ 15.734.00

0.00 63,471.00

0.00 160.00

0.00 1,553.00

0.00 12,038.00

0.00 1,828.00

0.00 4, 574.00

0.00 1, 862.00

0.00 11,759.00

0.00 97,245.00

0.00 234,876A0

0.00 602.00

0,00 5,714.00

6.p0 34,518.00

0.00 6,669.00

0.00 16,881.00

0.00 6,924.00

0.00 43,204.00

0.00 (176.00)

0,00 359,212.00
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Subgroup : [1 A5] Health Insurance

61-882-00 Nursing Admin Expense>Heallh Insurance 150,060,00 0.00 150,060.00

68-882-00 Therapy Expense>Health Insurance 377.00 0.00 377.00

69-882-00 ~ Social Services Expense>Health Insurance 3,694.00 0.00 3,694.00

70-882-00 Dietary Expense>Health Insurance 28,419.00 0.00 28,419.00

71-882-00 Ac(iviry Expense>Heallh Insurance 4,209.00 0.00 4,209.D0

74-882-00 Housekeeping &Laundry Expense>Health Ir 10,663,00 0.00 10,663.00

75-882-00 Maintenance Expense>Health Insurance 4,266,00 0.00 4,266.00

80-882-00 Admin Expense>Health Insurance 27,727.00 67.00 27,794.00

RJE-12 67.00

85-260-79 Employee Benefits Expense>Welfare>Unior 0.00 563,768.00 563,768.00

RJE - 6 563,768.00

Subtotal [1A5] Health Insurance 229,415.00 563,835.00 793,250.00

Subgroup: [1A7] Pensions

85-255-79 Employee Benefits Expense>Pension>Unior 0.00 195,755.00 195,755.00

RJE - 6 195,755.00

Subtotal [t A7] Pensions 0.00 196,755.00 795,755.00

Subgroup : [9A8] Uniform Allowance

85-253-00 Employee Benefits Expense>Uniforms 0.00 12,300.00 12,300.00

RJE - 6 12,3D0.00

Subtotal [1A8] Uniform Allowance 0.00 12,300.00 12,300.00

Subgroup:[1A9] Other

61-883-00 Nursing Admin Expense>Ofher Benefits 557,480.00 (557,480.00) 0.00

RJE - 6 (557,480.00)

68-883-00 Therapy Expense>OlherBenefits 1,404.00 (1,404.00) 0.00

RJE-6 (1,404.00)

69-883-00 Sdcial Services Expense>Other Benefits 13,590.00 (13,590.00) 0.00

RJE - 6 (13,590.00)

71-183-34 Activity Expense>Supplies>COVIDI9 84.00 0.00 84.00

71-883-00 Activity Expense>Other Benefits 15,973.00 (15,876.00) 97.00

RJE - 6 (15,876.00)

74-883-00 Housekeeping &Laundry Expense>Other BE 39.978.00 (39,978.00) 0.00

RJE - 6 (39,978.00)

75-883-00 Maintenance Expense>Olher Benefits 15,944.00 (15,944.00) 0.00

RJE-6 (15,944.00)

80-883-00 Admin Expense>Other Benefits 102,939.00 (102,938.00) 1,00

. RJE - 6 (102,938.00)

85-200-79 employee 6enefiis Expense>Tiaiiiiiiy%Uriot C.00 Z6,n44.00 . 26,044.00

RJE - 6 26,044.00

85-245-00 Employee Benefits Expense>Background CI 0.00 106.00 106.00

RJE - 6 106.00

Subtotal [tA9] Other 747,392.00 (721,060.00) 26,332.00

Subgroup ; [1 D] Accounting and Auditing

80-239-00 Admin Expense>Accounting Fees 10,875.00 17,109.00 27,984.00

RJE - 2 17,109.00

RJ E - 8 0.00

80-239-34 Admin Expense>Accounting Fees>COVID1~ 272.00 0.00 272.00

Subtotal [1 D] Accounting and Auditing 11,147.00 17,109.00 28,256.00

Subgroup ; [1 E] Legal

80-238-00 Adinin Expense>Legal Fees 5,111.00 16,720.00 21,831,00

RJE - 2 16,720.00

RJE - 7 0,00

Subtotal f1 E1 Legal 5,111.00 16,720.00 21,@ 1.00

Subgroup : [1 G] Office Supplies

°0-1°3-60 Admin =xpen~~>g~~pplies 4,422.00 0.00 Q,a22.00

80-18334 Admin Expense>Supplies>COVIDI9 794.00 0.00 794,00

Subtota) [1 G] Office Supplies ~ 5,216.00 0.00 5,216.00

Subgroup : [1H1] Telephone and Telegraph

80-231-00 Admin Expense>Telephone 9,568.00 0.00 9,568.00

RJE - 5 0.00

Subtotal [1 H1] Telephone and Telegraph 9,568.00 0.00 9,568.00
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Subgroup : [1 K3] Resident Day User Fee

80-101-00 Admin Expense>ProviderTax 399,296.00

Subtotal [1 K3] Resident Day User Fee 399,296,00

Total [15] Expenditures Other than Salaries 1,863,602.00

Group : [16J Expenditures Other than Salaries (conYd) - Admin,and General

Subgroup : [2] Holiday Parties for Staff

Marcum 118 Parties 0.00

Subtotal [2] Holiday Parties for Staff 0.00

Subgroup : [4] Employee Travel

SO-236-00 Admin 6cpense>Travel 6,869.00

80-236-04 Admin Expense>Travel>Allowable 2,386,00

SO-23634 Admin Expense>Travel>COVIDI9 208.00

Subtotal [4] Employee Travel_ 11,463,00

Subgroup : [5] Education Expense

60-204-00 Nursing Expense>Training &Education 1,538.00

Subtotal [5] Education Expense 1,538.00

Subgroup : [M1] Advertising Heip Wanted

80-249-00 Admin Expense>Recruiting 975.00

Subtotal [M1] Advertising Help Wanted 975.00

Subgroup : [M3] Advertising Other

80-250-00 Admin Expense>Marketing &Advertising 9,115.00

80-250-34 Admin Expense>Marketing &Advertising>C~ 833.00

Subtofal [M3] Advertising Other 9,948.00

Subgroup : [M7] Postage

80-209-00 Admin Expense>Postage 804.00

Subtotal[M7] Postage 804.00

Subgroup : [M11] Services Provided by Contract

60-230-00 Nursing Expense>Data Processing 9,170.00

60-23034 Nursing Expense>Data Processing>COVIDI 769,00

80-210-OU Admin expense>iniernei ~ , ~ -...~..

80-230-00 Admin Expense>Dala Processing 33,860.00

80-240-00 Admin Expense>Professional Fees 173,495.00

80-700-00 Admin Expense>Contracted Service 21,000.00

Subtotal[M11] Services Provided by Contract 240,093.00

Subgroup : [M12] Administrative Management Services

80-279-00 Admin Expense>Managemenl Fee 0.00

Subtotal [M12] Administrative Management Services 0.00

Subgroup : [M13] Other

Sn-234-00 Admin Expense>Licenses 1,219.00

80-243-00 Admin Expense>La~e Fees 2,059.00

80-244-00 P.dmin Expense>@ank Fees 1,~~25.00

98-999-99 Prior Period Adjustment 44,250.00

Marcum 119 Employee Relations 0.00

Marcum 120 Food -Employees 0.00

Marcum 133 Discriminatrory Bonus 0.00

0.00 399,296.00

0.00 399,296.00

84,659.00 9,948,261.00

1,361.00 1,361.00

RJE - 6 4,116.00

RJE - 11 (2,755.00)

1,361.00 1,361.00

32,400.00 41,269.00

RJE - 6 32,400.00

0.00 2,386.00

0.00 208.00

32,400.00 43,863.00

0.00 1,538.00

0.00 1,538.00

0.00 975.00

0.00

0.00

9,115.00

833.00

0.00 9,948.00

0.00 804.00

0.00 604.00

0.00 9,170.00

0.00 769.00

n nn 1:799.00

0.00 33, 860.00

(166,966.00) 6,529.00

RJE - 2 (199,279.00)

RJE - 10 32,313.00

(21,000.00) 0.00

RJE - 3 (21,000.00)

(187,966.00) 52,127.00

186, 450.00 186, 450.00

RJE - 2 165,450.00

RJE - 3 21,OD0.00

RJE - 8 0.00

186,450.00 186,450.00

0.00 1,219.OG

RJE - 1 0.00

0.00 2,059.00

0.00 1,025.00

0.00 44,250.00

2,810.00 2,810,00

RJE - 6 2,877.00

RJE - 12 (67.00)

3,279.00 3,279.00

RJE - 6 3,279.00

2,144.00 2,144.00

RJE - 6 2,144.00
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Marcum 135 Indirect COVID Expense 0.00

Marcum 136 ~ Admin & General>COVID Related Expense ~ 0.00

Subtotal [M1a] Other 48,553.00

Total (16] Expenditures Other than Salaries (cont'd) 913,374.00

Group : [18j Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs

Subgroup : (2A1] Raw Food

70-177-00 Dietary Expense>Supplemenls 22,566.00

70-178-00 Dietary Expense>Food 147,578.00

Subtotal [2A1] Raw Food 170,164.00

Subgroup : [2A2] Non-Food Supplies

70-183-00 Dietary Expense>Supplies ~ 15,419.00

70-883-00 Dietary Expense>Other Benefits 105,254.00

Subtotal [2A2] Non-Food Supplies 120,673.00

Subgroup : [2C] Other

70-17834 Dietary Expense>Food>COVIDI9 473.00

70-183-34 Dietary Expense>Supplies>COVID19 3,569.00

Subtotal [2C] Other 4,042.00

Total [18] Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs 294,879.00

Group : [19) Laundry-Basis for Allocation of Costs

Subgroup : [3B] Purchased Services

73700-00 Laundry Expense>Contracted Service 55,226.00

Subtotal [3 B] Purchased Services 55,226.00

Subgroup : [3C] Other

73-183-00 Laundry Expense>S~pplies 5,078.00

Subtotal [3C] Other 5,078.00

Total [19] laundry-Basis for Allocation of Costs 60,304.00

Group : [20] Housekeeping and Resident Care Basis (or Allocation of Costs

Subgroup : [4C] Other

72-183-00 ~ Housekeeping Expense>Supplies 10,384.OU

72-183-34 Housekeeping Expense>Supplies>COVID1E 5,951.00

Subtotal [4C] Other 16,335.00

Subgroup : [5A2] Purchased From

62-000-00 Pharmacy Expense 4.00

62-145-00 Pharmacy Expense>RX 114,186.00

Subtotal [5A2] Purchased From 114,190.00

Subgroup : [5B] Medicine Cabinet Drugs

62-222-00 Pharmacy Expense>OTC 477.00

Subtotal [56] Medicine Cabinet Drugs 477.00

Subgroup ; [5E2] Oxygen -Other

64-223-00 Other Ancillary Expense>Oxygen 1,889.00

Subtotal [5E2] Oxygen -Other 1,889.00

Su'vgruuN : ~v~j n ~ aye .,~~.. ~.,,,..e~ :a~Ec!^ y!

64-225-00 Other Ancillary Expense>Radiology 3,830.00

Subtotal [5F] X-Rays and related radiological 3,890.00

Subgroup : [5Hj Laboratory

64-224-00 Olher Ancillary Expense>Lab 7,954.00

64-224-34 Other Ancillary Expense>Lab>COVIDI9 187.00

Subtotal [5H] Laboratory 8,141.00

Subgroup : [51] Recreation

71-178-00 Activity Expense>Food 417.00

425.00 425.00

RJE - 6 425.00

9,250.00 9,250.00

RJE - 6 9,250.00

17,908.00 66,461.00

50,153.00 363,527.00

0.00 22,586.00

0.00 147,578.00

0.00 170,164.00

0.00 15,419.00

(105,254.00) 0.00

RJE - 6 (105,254.00)

(705,254.00) 15,419.00

0.00 473.00

0.00 3,569.00

0.00 4,042.00

(105,254.00) 189,625.00

0.00 55,226.00

0.00 55,226.00

0.00 5,078.00

0.00 5,078.00

0.00 60,304.00

V,O^u ~ ~°.Hi.vv

0.00 5,951.00

0.00 16,335.00

0.00 4.00

0.00 114,186.00

0.00 114,190.00

0.00 477.00

0.00 477.00

0,00 1,889.00

0.00 1,889.00

0.00 3,830,00

0.00 3,830.00

0.00 7,954.00

0.00 187.00

0.00 8,141.00

0.00 417.00
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71-183-00 Activity Expense>Supplies 191.00 0.00 191.00

71-700-00 Activity Expense>Contracted Service 1,200.00 O.DO 1,200.00

Marcum 137 Activity Expense>Entertainer 0.00 2,755.00 2,755.00

RJE - 11 2,755.00

Subtotal [51] Recreation 1,808.00 2,755.00 4,56x.00

Subgroup : [5L] Other

60-183-00 Nursing Expense>Supplies 78,037.00 0.00 78,037.00

60-183-06 Nursing Expense>Supplies>Other 288.00 0.00 288.00

60-18334 Nursing Expense>Supplies>COVID19 22,572.00 0.00 22,572.00

60.205-00 Nursing Expense>Sanitation &Incineration 491.00 0.00 491.00

60-208-00 Nursing Expense>Equip-Rental 21,139.00 0.00 21,139.00

Subtotal [5L] Other 122,527,00 0.00 122,527.00

Total [20] Housekeeping and Resident Care Basis f. 269,197.00 2,755.00 271,952.00

Group : [22] Maintenance and Property

Subgroup : [6A] Repairs and Maintenance

70-207-00 Dietary Expense>Repairs & Maint 663.00 0.00 663.00

75-207-00 Maintenance Expense>Repairs & Maint 26,927.00 0.00 28,927.00

Subtotal [6A] Repairs and Maintenance 29,590.00 0.00 29,590.00

Subgroup : (6 B] Heat

76-227-00 Utility Expense>Gas 81,177.00 0.00 81,177.00

Subtotal [68] Heat 81,177.00 0.00 81,177.00

Subgroup : [6C] Light &Power

76-228-00 Utility Expense>Electric 79,309.00 0.00 79,309.00

Subtotal [6C] Light &Power ~ 79,309,00 0.00 79,309,00

Subgroup : (6 D] Water

76-229-00 Utility Expense>Water/Sewer 21,580.00 0,00 21,580.00

Subtotal [6D] ~ Water 21,580.00 ~ 0.00 21,580,00

Subgroup : [6E] Equipment Lease

80-208-00 Admin Expense>Equip-Rental 8,024.00 0.00 8,024.00

Subtotal [6 E] Equipment Lease 8,024.00 0.00 8,024,00

Subgroup : [6F~ Other

75-183-00 Maintenance Expense>Supplies 7,797.00 0.00 7,797.00

75-18334 MafntenanceExpense>Suppiies>CvViui9 ~,,,.,,,, n,nn 873.00

75-205-00 Maintenance Expense>Sanitation & Incinera 11,070.00 0.00 11,070.00

75-217-00 Maintenance Expense>Extermination 1,258.00 0.00 1,258.00

75-218-00 Maintenance Expense>Snow Removal 4,142.00 0.00 4,142.00

75-219-00 Maintenance Expense>Landscaping 13,446.00 0.00 13,448.00

75-220-00 Maintenance Expense>Fire Drill 6,453.00 0.00 6,453.00

75-700-00 Maintenance Expense>Contracted Service 51,126.00 0.00 51,126.00

75-700-34 Maintenance Expense>Contracled Service> 9,359.00 0.00 9,359.00

Subtotal [6F] Other 105,526.00 0,00 105,526.00

Subgroup : [7 D] Movable Equipment

92-000-00 Depreciation Expense. 63,640.00 0.00 63,640.00

Subtotal [7 D] Movable Equipment 65,640.00 0.00 63,640.00

Subgroup : [9] Rental Payments

91-121-00 Property Expense>Rent 504,087.00 0.00 504,087.00

Subtotal [9] Rental Payments 504,087.00 0,00 504,087,00

Subgroup : [10B] Real estate taxes paid by lessor

91-161-00 Property Expense>RE Taxes 44,071.00 0.00 44,071.00

8ub;efa! (?L`B] Rea! ==_t21~ s~nas Q~jr~ by Ies4nr 44,071.00 0,00 44,071.00

Subgroup : (10C] Personal property taxes

91-261-00 Property Expense>Personal Prop Taxes 4,088.00 0,00 4,088.00

Subtotal [10C] Personal property taxes 4,088.00 0.00 4,088,00

Total [22] Maintenance and Property 941,092.00 0,00 941,092.00
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Group : [27] Interest and Insurance

Subgroup:[12D] OtherinterestExpense

94-000-00 InlereslExpense 47,411.00

Subtotal [12D] Other Interest Expense 47,411.00

Subgroup : [14A] Insurance on Property

80-162-00 Admin Expense>Insurance -General Liabilit 43,949.00

80-165-00 Admin Expense>Insurance -Properly 10,876.00

Subtotal [14A] Insurance on Property 54,825.00

Subgroup : [14C3] Other

80-163-00 Admin Expense>Insurance - EPLI 8,440.00

Subtotal [14C3] Other 8,440.00

Total[27] Interest andinsu'rance 110,676.00

Group : [30] Statement of Revenue

Subgroup : [1A] Medicaid Residents (CT only)

40-111-00 Room &Board Revenue>Medicaid (4,226,601.00)

40-111-73 Room &Board Revenue>Medicaid Bed Holc (1,811.00)

Subtotal [1A] Medicaid Residents (CT only) (4,228,412.00)

Subgroup : [1 B] Medicaid room and board contractual allowance

52-111-00 Revenue Adjustments>Medicaid 208.00

Subtotal [18] Medicaid room and board contractual ali< 208,00

Subgroup : [3A) Medicare Residents (AII inclusive)

40-102-00 Room &Board Revenue>Medicare A (3,356,010.00)

Subtotal [3A] Medicare Residents (All inclusive) (3,356,010.00)

Subgroup : [38] Medicare room and board contractual allowance

40-.102-14 Room &Board Revenue>Medicare A>Sequ~ 28,478.00

Subtotal [3B] Medicare room and board contractual all< 28,478,00

Subgroup : [4A] Private-pay residents and other

40-104-00 Room &Board Revenue>Privale (880,935.00)

40-105-00 Room &Board Revenue>HMO (121,326.00)

40-109-00 Room &Board Revenue>Hospice (40,622.00)

Subtotal [4A] Private-pay residents and other (1,042,883.00)

Subgroup : [48] Private pay room and board contractual allowance

40-105-14 Room &Board Revenue>HMO>Sequesier 1,524.00

Subtotal [46] Private-pay room and board contractual z 1,524.00

Subgroup : [5A] Prescription Drugs -Medicare

41-102-00 Pharmacy Rev>Medicare A (93,507.00)

Subtotal[5AJ Prescription Drugs -Medicare (93,507.00)

Subgroup : [56] Prescription Drugs •Medicare Contractual Allowance

41-102-01 Pharmacy Rev>Medicare A>C/A 93,507.00

Subtotal [5B] Prescription Drugs -Medicare Contractua 93,507.00

Subgroup : [5C] Prescription Drugs -Non-medicare

41-105-00 Pharmacy Rev>HMO (12.00)

Subtotal [5C] Prescription Drugs -Non-medicare (12.00)

Subarouu : f5D1 Prescription Drugs -Non-medicare Contractual Allowance

41-105-Ot Pharmacy Rev>HMO>C/A 12.00

Subtotal [5D] Prescription Drugs -Non-medicare Contr~ 12.00

Subgroup : [7A] Physical Therapy -Medicare

42-102-00 PT Revenue>Medicare A (197,960.00)

42-103-00 PT Revenue>Medicare B (141,237.00)

Subtotal (7A] Physical Therepy -Medicare (339,197.00)

Subgroup : [78] Physical Therapy -Medicare Contractual Allowance

42-102-01 PT Revenue>Medicare A>C!A 197,960.00

Subtotal [7Bj Physical Therapy -Medicare Contractual . 197,960.00

RJE-9

0.00 47,411.00

0.00 47,411.00

0.00 43,949.00

0.00 10,876.00

0.00 54,825.00

0.00 8,440.00

0.00 8,440.00

0.00 110,676.00

0.00 (4,226,601.00)

0.00 (1,811.00)

0.00 (4,228,412.00)

0.00 208.00

0.00 208.00

0.00 (3,356,010.00)

0.00 (3,356,010.00)

0.00 28,478.00

0.00 28,478.00

0.00 (880,935.00)

0.00 (121,326.00)

0.00 (40,622.00)

0.00 (1,042,883.00)

0.00 1,524.00

0.00 1,524.00

0.00 (93,507.00)

0.00 (93,507.00)

0.00 93,507.00

0.00 93,507.00

0.00 (12.00)

0.00 (12.00)

0.00 1L,UO

0.00 12.00

0.00 (197,960.00)

0.00 (141,237.00)

0.00 (339,197,00)

0.00 197, 960.00

0.00 197,960.00
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Subgroup : [7C] Physical Therapy -Non-medicare

42-104-00 PT Revenue>Private (23,625.00) 0.00 (23,625,00)

42-105-00 PT Revenue>HMO (2,654.00) 0.00 (2,654.00)

42-111-00 PT Revenue>Medicaid (23,976,00) 0.00 (23,976.00)

Subtotal [7C] Physical Therapy -Non-medicare (50,255,00) 0.00 (50,255,00)

Subgroup : (7 D] Physical Therapy -Non-medicare Contractual Allowance

42-105-01 PT Revenue>HMp>C/A 5,295.00 0.00 5,295.00

42-111-01 PT Revenue>Medicaid>C/A 24,503.00 0.00 24,503,00

Subtotal [7 D] Physical Therapy -Non-medicare Contrac 29,798.00 0.00 29,798.00

Subgroup : [8A) Speech Therapy -Medicare

44-102-00 ST Revenue>Medicare A (172,376.00) 0.00 (172,376.00)

44-103-00 ST Revenue>Medicare B (45,248,00) 0.00 (45,248.00)

Subtotal [8A] Speech Therapy -Medicare ~ (217,624.00) 0.00 (217,624.00)

Subgroup : [88] Speech Therapy -Medicare Contractual Allowance

44-102-01 ST Revenue>Medicare A>C/A 172,376.00 0.00 172,376.00

Subtotal [86] Speech Therapy -Medicare Contractual A 172,376,00 0.00 172,376.00

Subgroup : [8C] Speech Therapy -Non-medicare

44-105-00 ST Revenue>HMO (9,599.00) 0.00 (9,599.00)

44-111-00 ST Revenue>Medicaid (19,382.00) 0.00 (19,382.00)

Subtotal [9C] Speech Therapy -Non-medicare (28,981.00) 0.00 (28,981.00)

Subgroup : [SD] Speech Therapy -Non-medicare Contractual Allowance

44-105-01 ST Revenue>HMO>C/A 4,737.00 0.00 4,737.00

44-111-Ot ST Revenue>Medicaid>C/A 19,382.00 0.00 19,382.00

Subtotal [8D] Speech Therapy -Non-medicare Contract 24,119.00 0.00 24,119.00

Subgroup : [9A] Occupational Therapy -Medicare

43-102-00 OT Revenue>Medicare A (169,845.00) 0.00 (169,845.00)

43-103-00 OT Revenue>Medicare B (125,930.00) 0.00 (125,930.00)

Subtotal [9A] Occupational Therapy -Medicare (295,775.00) 0.00 (295,775,00)

Subgroup : [98] Occupational Therapy -Medicare Contractual Allowance

43-102-01 OT Revenue>Medicare A>C/A 169,845.00 0.00 169,845,00

Subtotal [9B] Occupational Therapy -Medicare Contrac 169,845.00 0.00 169,845.00

JU`UCJi ViiN . [9CJ v~.~il~iBiiO~i~i Tii3iuMy'' NC.^.-fS:~dl~2.'^

43-105-00 OT Revenue>HMO 450.00 0.00 450.00

43-111-00 OT Revenue>Medicaid (22,797.00) 0.00 (22,797.00)

Subtotal [9C] Occupational Therapy -Non-medicare (22,347.00) 0.00 (22,347.00)

Subgroup : [9D] Occupational Therapy -Non-medicare Contractual Allowance

43-105-01 OT Revenue>HMO>C/A 2,950.00 0.00 2,950.00

43-111-01 OT Revenue>Medicaid>C1A 22,797.00 0.00 22,797.00

Subtotal (9 D] Occupational Therapy -Non-medicare Co 25,747.00 0.00 25,747.00

Subgroup : [10A] Other -Medicare ,

47-103-00 OlherAnciliary Rev>Medicare B (4,171.00) 0.00 (4,171.00)

52-102-00 Revenue Adjustments>Medicare A 234.00 0.00 234.00

Subtotal [10A] Other- Medicare ~ (3,937,00) 0.00 (3,937,00)

Subgroup: [108] Other-Non-medicare

47-104-00 Other Ancillary Revenue>Private (9,525.00) 0,00 (9,525.00)

47-105-00 Other AncillaryRev>HMO (49.40) 0.00 (49.00)

47-105-01 Other Ancillary RewHMO>C/A 49.00 EAU 49.vu

47-111-00 Other Ancillary Rev>Medicaid (294.00) 0.00 (294.00)

47-111-01 Olher Ancillary Rev>Medicaid>C/A 294.00 0.00 ?94.00

52-109-00 Revenue Adjustments>Hospice (930.00) 0.00 (930.00)

52-111-34 Revenue Adjustments>Medicaid>COVIDt9 (29,644.00) 0.00 (29,644.00)

Subtotal [108] Other -Non-medicare (40,099.00) 0.00 (40,099.00)

Subgroup ; [15] Interest Income

51-160-00 Other Rev>Interest 447.00 0.00 447.00

Subtotal [15] Interest Income 447.00 0.00 447.00
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Subgroup : [17] Barber, Coffee, beauty &Gift Shops

51-179-00 Other Rev>Barber&Beauty (200.00)

Subtotal [17~ Barber, Coffee, Beauty &Gift Shops (200.00)

Subgroup : [18] Other Revenue

51-100-00 Other Rev>Miscellaneous (923.00)

51-815-00

Subtotal [18]

Total [30]

Group : [3132]

Subgroup : [A1]

10-001-02

10-010-86

10-014-00

10-034-86

10-060-86

10-061-00

10-063-86

10-308-86

Subtotal [A1j

Subgroup : [A2]

1 1-100-00

1 1-102-00

11-104-00

11-104-70

11-105-00

11-105-70

11-109-00

11-111-00

1 1-111-70

11-112-00

11-120-00

1 1-122-00

11-123-00

Subtotal [A2j

Subgroup : [A3]

13-400-00

Subtotal [A3]

Subgroup: [A 5]

12-000-00

12-124-00

12-126-00

Subtotal [A5j

Subgroup : [B4]

14-131-00

15-131-00

Subtotal [84]

Subgroup : [B6]

14-132-00

14-133-00

14-134-00

14-135-00

15-132-00

15-133-00

15-134-00

Other Rev>Medical Records (186.00)

Other Revenue (1,109.00)

Statement of Revenue (8,976,527.Ou)

Assets

Cash

Cash>Clearing> Payroll (1,741.00)

Cash>Operating>Greenwich 425,695.00

Cash>Petty Cash Facility 530.00

Cash>PPP>Greenwich 142,512.00

Cash>Resident Trust>Greenwich 76,385.00

Cash>Care Cost 5,000.00

Cash>Old Resident Trust>Greenwich 6,76 .00

Cash>American Express>Greenwich (7.00)

Cash 655,140.00

Resident AIR

Accounts Receivable>Miscellaneous (3.00)

Accounts Receivable>Medicare A 1,129,044.00

Accounts Receivable>Private 368,847.00

Accounts Receivable>Private>Old A/R (8,045.00)

Accounts Receivable>HMO 11,903.00

Accounts Receivable>HMO>Old A/R 1,354.00

Accounts Receivable>Hospice (2,588.00)

Accounts Receivable>Medicaid 927,883.00

Accounts Receivable>Medicaid>Old AIR 5,567.00

Accounts Receivable>Income (75,885.00)

.,~..cun,s R2cci.~ble>1 ~ce,^ie>Q!d e~io ?z~ nn

Accounts Receivable>Allow for Doubtful Acc (112,339.00)

Accounts Receivable>Medicare Colns Write 5,376.00

Accounts Receivable>Ancillary 64,404.00

Resident AIR 2,315,755.00

RJE-1

RJE-3

RJE - 7

RJE-8

RJE-9

RJE - 10

0.00 (200.00)

0.00 (200.00)

(32,313.00)

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(32,313.00)

(32,313.00)

(33,236.00)

(186.00)

(33,422.00)

(9,008,640.00)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

n.po
0.00

0.00

(1,741.00)

425,695.00

530.00

142, 512.00

76,385.00

5,000.00

6,766.00

(7.00)

655,140.00

(3.00)

1,129, 044.00

368,847.00

(8,045,00)

11,903.00

1,354.00

(2,588.00)

927,883.00

5,567.00

(75,885.00)

235.00

(112,339.00)

5,376.00

64,404.00

2,315,75 .00

Other A/R

Due From>Eli Mirlis 65,000.00 0.00 65,D00.00

Ofher AlR 65,000.00 0.00 65,000.00

Prepaid Expenses

Prepaid Expenses 7,415.00 0.00 7,415.00

Prepaid Expenses>Insurance 31,393.00 O.DO 31,393.00

Prepaid Expenses>Taxes 13,159.00 O.DO 13,159.00

Prepaid Expenses 51,967.00 0.00 51,967.00

Leasehold Improvements

Fixed Assets>Leasehold Improvements 363,8U5AU u.00 363,805.00

Accum Depn>Leasehold Improvements (115,510.00) 0.00 (115,510.00)

Leasehold Improvements 248,295.00 0.00 248,295.00

Movable Equipment

Fixed Assets>F~rniture, Fixtures and Equipn 102,694.00 ~ 0.00 102,694.00

Fixed Assets>Medical Equipment 39,959.00 0.00 39,959,00

Fixed Assets>Computer Hardware 10,292.00 0.00 10,292.00

Fixed Assets>Computer Software 1,094.00 0.00 1,094.00

Accum Depn>Furnilure, Fixtures and Equipn (101,274.00) 0.00 (101,274.00)

Accum Depn>Medical Equipment (10,050.00) 0.00 (10,050.00)

Accum Depn>Compuler Hardware (5,228.00) 0.00 (5,228.00)
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15-135-00 Accum Depn>Computer Software (234.00) 0.00 (234.00)

Subtotal [66] Movable Equipment 37,253,00 0.00 37,253.00

Subgroup : [B9] Other Fixed Assets

14-136-00 Fixed Assets>CIP 2,600.00 0.00 2,600.00

14137-01 Fixed Asset>Capital Lease>Copier 64,401.00 0.00 64,401.00

15-137-01 Accumulated Depn>Capital Lease>Copier ~ (20,445.00) 0.00 (20,445.00)

Subtotal [89] Other Fixed Assets 46,556,00 0.00 46,556,00

Subgroup : [D1] Deferred Deposits

13-128-00 Due From>Vendor Security Deposits 13,887.00 0.00 13,887.00

Subtotal [D1] Deferred Deposits 13,887.00 0.00 13,887,00

Subgroup : [D6] Loans to Owners or Related Parties

27-000-77 Due To/(From)>TSM Holdings 422.00 0.00 422.00

27-000-82 Due To/(From)>Saugus 78.00 0.00 78.00

27-Ob0-87 Due To/(Pram)>Torrington 26.00 0.00 26.00

27-000-88 Due To/(From)>New Haven 49.00 0.00 49.00

27-000-89 DUe To/(From)>Prospect 22.00 0.00 22.00

27-000-91 Due To/(From)>Waterbury 8,918.00 0.00 8,918.00

27-152-00 pue To/(From)>Employee 3,400.00 0.00 3,400.00

27-315-00 Due To/(From)>Fairview at Southport 17,309.00 0.00 17,309.00

27-317-00 Due To/(From)>Fairview Management 7,367.00 0.00 7,367.00

Subtotal [D6] Loans to Owners or Related Parties 37,591,00 0.00 37,591.00_

Subgroup : [D7] Other Assets

27-017-00 Due To!(From)>Diamond Health 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00

27-172-00 Due To/(From)>Vendor 9,296.00 0.00 9,296.00

Subtotal [D7] Other Assets 109,296.00 0.00 109,296.00

Total [31-32] Assets 5,580,738.00 0.00 3,580,738.00

Group : [33-34] Liabilities

Subgroup : [A1] Trade AlP

20-000-00 Accounts Payable (1,759,832,00) ~ O.DO (1,759,832.00)

21-147-00 Other Current Payabies>Sales &Use Taxes 136.00 0.00 136.00

21-149-09 Other Current Payables>Misc. PR Deductior (409.00) 0.00 (409,00)

21-150-00 Other Current Payables>Union Dues W/H (2,078,00) 0.00 (2,078.00)

21-151-DO Other Current Payables>Garnishmenls WIN (375.00) 0.00 (375.00)

21-152-06 Other Current Payables>Employee>Other 36,610.00 0.00 36,610.00

'Lt-350-0U uthe~ Gurreni Fayaoies>nesideiii Furius (~1,E33.CC) n ~0 (91.633.00)

21-353-00 Other Current Payables>Residenl Refunds (19,411.00) 0.00 (19,411.00)

21-600-00 Other Current Payabies>Disputed AP (110,643.00) 0.00 (110,643.00)

21-884-00 Other Current Payable>Disability &Other In: (13,762.00) 0.00 (13,762.00)

Subtotal [A1] Trade A/P (1,961,397.00) 0.00 (1,961,397.00)

Subgroup : [A2] Notes Payable

22-000-34 Note Payable>PPP Loan>COVIDI9 (812,700.00) 0.00 (812,700.00)

Subtotal [A2] Notes Payable (812,700.00) 0.00 (812,700.00)

Subgroup: [A4] Accrued Payroll

23-000-00 Accrued Wages &Related (124,758.00) 0.00 (124,758.00)

23-157-00 Accrued Expenses>PTO (17,062,00) 0.00 (17,062.00)

Subtotal [A4] Accrued Payroll (141,820.00) 0.00 (141,820.00)

Subgroup : [A6] Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable

23-156-00 Accrued Wages & Related>PR Taxes (1,305.00) 0.00 (1,305.00)

Suhtotal fA61 Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable _(1,305.00) 0.60 ji,305.00j

Subgroup : [A7] Medicare Final Settlement Payable

27-?02-00 Due 7o/(Fr~m)~MedicareA 11,Q75.00 0.00 11,075.00

Subtotal (A7] Medicare Final Settlement Payable 11,075.00 0.00 11,075.00

Subgroup : [Al2] Other Current liabilities

21-156-06 Other Current Payable>Union Dues W/H>Ot 619,00 0.00 619.00

24-000-00 Accrued Expenses (126,548.00) 0.00 (126,548.00)

24-000-03 Accrued Expenses>Prior (429.00) 0.00 (429.00)

24-137-01 Accrued Expenses>Capital Lease>Copier (40,745.00) 0.00 (40,745.00)

24-162-00 Accrued Expenses>Insurance-General Lial (10,821.00) 0.00 (10,821.00)
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24-165-00 ~ Accrued Expenses>Insurance -Property (3,915.00) 0.00 (3,915.00)

24-285-00 Accrued Expenses>Year End Adjustments (328.00) 0.00 (328.00)

24-882-00 Accrued Expenses>Health Insurance (246,243.00) 0.00 (246,243.00)

25-102-34 Deferred Revenue>Medicare>COVID19 (521,644.00) 0.00 (521,644.00)

25-11134 Deferred Revenue>Medicaid>COVID19 (226,146.00) 0.00 (226,146.00)

27-105-DO Due To/(From)>HMO (719.00) D.00 (719,00)

27-111-00 Due To/(From)>Medicaid (26,824.00) 0.00 (26,824.00)

27-199-00 Due To>Patient Spend Down (3,133.00) O.DO (3,133.00)

Subtotal (Al2] Other Current Liabilities (1,206,876,00) 0.00 (1,206,876.00)

Subgroup : [B3] Loans from Owners or Related Parties

27-000-40 ~DueTo/(From)>SalmonBrook (1,267.00) 0.00 (1,267.00)

27-000-41 Due To!(From)>Sky View 9.00 0.00 9.00

27-000-42 Due To/(From)>Realty Salmon Brook (10,000.00) 0.00 (10,000.00)

27-000-78 Due To/(From)>Maplewood (2,097.00) 0.00 (2,097.00)

27-000-83 Due To/(From)>Twin Oaks (344.00) 0.00 (344.00)

27-000-90 Due To/(From)>Wesl Haven (221.00) 0.00 (221.00)

27-000-92 Due To/(From)>Regal Care Management Gr (191,100.00) 0.00 (191,100.00)

27-000-93 Due To/(From)>RCHoldings (14,143.00) 0.00 (14,143.00)

27-000-95 Due To/(From)>Norwich (151,476.00) 0.00 (151,476,00)

27-000-96 Due To/(From)>New London (96,869.00) 0.00 {96,869.00)

27-400-00 Due to/(from)>Eli Mirlis 243,596,00 0.00 243,596.00

Subtotal [B3] Loans from Owners or Related Parties (223,912.00) 0,00 (223,912.00)

Total [~3-34] Liabilities (4,3x6,935.00) 0.00 (4,336,935.00)

Group : [55] Equity

Subgroup : [85j .Cumulated Earnings

30-000-00 12etained Earnings 1,179,047.00 0.00 1,179,047.00

31-000-86 Partner's Equity>All Partners>Capital Draws 8,334.00 0.00 8,334.00

31-400-86 Partners' Equity>Eli Miriis>CapitalDraws 2,250.00 0.00 2,250.00

Subtotal [65] Cumulated Earnings 1,189,631.00 0.00 1,189,631.00

Total (35] Equity 1,189,631.00 0.00 1,189,631.00

NET (INCOME) LOSS 0.00

Sum of Account Groups 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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i Workpaper index: 4002
Prepared By:

< ~ ~~, r, i>~ ~ E_ ,. ~ .,:.,~~, 
Reviewed By:

Workpaper Date: 1/19/2021
Provider Name: Fairview Health of Grecmvich, LLC d/h/a RegalCarc at Greemvich Run Date: 1/19/2021
Provider Number 76909
Period Ended: 9/30/20 Name of Workpaper: VHCL CKLST

VEIiICL~ C0~4PLIANCE CtiECi<LIST

PURPOSE: To determine that vehicles comply with the published February 15, 2000 guidelines developed to assist providers in
understanding what transportation costs are allowable and how the costs must be documented.

Yes No Support Filed at? Finding Issued?
1 Are all vehicles registered and insured in the facility's name? Request insurance cards

and current vehicle registration.

2 Are all purchase and lease agreements made in the facility's name?

3 Were mileage. logs obtained for facility vehicles claimed for reimbursement

4 Were the number of vehicles allowed for reimbursement determined?

5 Was personal use of the facility vehicles determined?

6 Has the maximum cost allowed for depreciation purposes or the maximum
allowablemonthly lease expense been determined?

7 Were ali newly acquired vehicle additions for the cost years specified to supporting
invoices and cancelled checks verified?

8 Were all motor vehicle additions physically inspected?

Conclusion:




